Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club Inc
Obedience, Rally O, Agility, Jumping & Games Trial
Rex Hardaker Oval
Hogbin Drive, Toormina NSW 2452
Saturday 21* and Sunday 22" September 2019

Coﬁ? %réom'
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Clab Ine

Classes to be Judged:

Saturday
Obedience: CCD, CD, CDX, UD, UDX
Rally O: RM, RE (A & B),RA (A & B),RN
Agility: ADO, ADM, ADX, AD, Snooker SD, SDX, SDM
Jumping: JD, JDX, JDM JDO-JDO, JDM, JDX, ID
(Second Jumping Trial starts at the completion of the 1% trial)
(Second Obedience Trial not before 3:00pm)

Sunday
Obedience: CCD, CD, CDX, UD, UDX
Rally O: RM, RE (A & B),RA (A & B), RN
Agility: ADO, ADM, ADX, AD
Jumping: JD, JDX, JDM JDO
The Agility classes will be judged in separate height categories: 200, 300, 400, 500 & 600
(Except Open & Games Classes which will be run together)

JUDGES
Saturday (am)
Ms L Davis (NSW) JD, JDX, JDM, JDO
Miss J Taylor (NSW) ADO, ADM, ADX, AD, SD, SDX & SDM
Mr R Ashman (VIC) UDX, UD & CDX
Mr S Schuck (ACT) CCD & CD
Mrs C Pethers (QLD) RM,RE (A & B),RA (A & B),RN
Saturday (pm)
Mr R Ashman (VIC) CDX
Mr S Schuck (ACT) UDX & UD
Mrs C Pethers (QLD) CCD & CD
Mr B Havord (NSW) JDO, JDM, JDX & JD
(Second Jumping Trial starts at the completion of 1% Trial)
Sunday
Ms L Davis (NSW) ADO, ADM, ADX & AD
Mr B Havord (NSW) JD,JDX,JDM & JDO
Mrs C Pethers (QLD) UDX, UD & CDX
Mr S Schuck (ACT) RM, RE (A & B), RA (A & B), RN

Mr R Ashman (VIC) CD & CCD



Trial Secretary: Tamra Taekata

Extreme Weather: 0428 582 314
Order of Judging: As per catalogue

Judging commences:
Agility: Saturday & Sunday 8:00 am
Obedience: Saturday 8:30 am & not before 3 pm, Sunday 8:00 am
Rally O: Saturday 8:30 am & Sunday 8:00 am

Dogs NSW Representatives:
Agility Saturday: Mrs B Lambert
Obedience/Rally O: Mrs B Lambert
Agility Sunday: Mrs B Lambert

Vetting: No formal vetting however, the club reserves the right to vet any dog within the precincts
of the trial.

Refreshments: Catering will be available on the grounds.
PRIZES

Agility & Jumping:

 Cash & Sash 1%, 2", 3™ in each height category except Open & Games Classes
* Sash for Title, Ribbon for qualifiers

Obedience & Rally O:
 Cash & Sash 1%, 2", 3™ Qualifying Scores

Bitches in Oestrum must not be on the grounds.
Trial conducted under the Rules and Regulations of Dogs NSW, a copy of which may be perused in the

Secretary’s office.
The Club reserves the right to appoint additional or substitute judges if required.



Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown

Trial/Show No:

Ring Number 1
Judge Name:

Total Entries: 8

Height and (8)
Entries

Total Entries: 4
Heightand 400 (3)

Entries

Total Entries: 8
Heightand 400 (5)

Entries

Total Entries: 9

Height and 9)
Entries

Ring Number 2
Judge Name:

Trial Day: Saturday AM

Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Class Name:

Class Name:
300 (1)

Class Name:
300 (3)

Class Name:

Mr S Schuck (ACT)

Trial Date: 21/09/2019

Rally Master Dog

Rally Excellent A Dog

Rally Advanced A Dog

Rally Novice Dog

Total Entries: 14

Height and (14)

Entries

Total Entries: 3

Height and (3)
Entries

Ring Number 3
Judge Name:

Class Name:

Class Name:

Mr R Ashman (VIC)

Community Companion Obedience Dog - A Ring

Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring

Total Entries: 2

Height and (2)
Entries

Total Entries: 8

Height and (8)
Entries

Total Entries: 4

Height and 4)
Entries

Ring Number 4
Judge Name:

Total Entries: 31
Heightand 200 (2)

Entries

Total Entries: 25
Heightand 600 (6)

Entries

Total Entries: 11
Heightand 200 (1)

Entries

Total Entries: 36
Heightand 600 (7)

Entries

Class Name:

Class Name:

Class Name:

Miss J Taylor (NSW)

Class Name:
300 (5)

Class Name:
500 (10)

Class Name:
300 (1)

Class Name:
500 (17)

Utility Excellent Obedience Dog - A Ring

Utility Obedience Dog - A Ring

Open Obedience Dog - A Ring

Open Agility

400 (4) 500 (12) 600 (8)
Master Agility

400 (2) 300 (4) 200 (3)
Excellent Agility

400 (2) 500 (5) 600 (2)
Novice Agility

400 (4) 300 (8)
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Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown

Ring Number 4
Judge Name: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

Total Entries: 30 Class Name: Novice Snooker

Heightand 600 (5) 500 (14) 400 (2) 300 (8) 200 (1)
Entries

Total Entries: 21 Class Name: Excellent Snooker

Heightand 200 (2) 300 (2) 400 (3) 500 (7) 600 (7)
Entries

Total Entries: 12 Class Name: Master Snooker

Heightand 500 (6) 400 (1) 300 (4) 200 (1)

Entries

Ring Number 5
Judge Name: Ms L Davis (NSW)

Total Entries: 27 Class Name:  Novice Jumping

Heightand 600  (4) 500 (14) 400 (2) 300 (5) 200 (2)
Entries

Total Entries: 25 Class Name:  Excellent Jumping

Heightand 300 (6) 400 (3) 500 (10) 600 (6)
Entries

Total Entries: 30 Class Name: Master Jumping

Heightand 600 (5) 500 (12) 400 (3) 300 (6) 200 (4)
Entries

Total Entries: 46 Class Name:  Open Jumping

Heightand 200 (3) 300 (4) 400 (8) 500 (21) 600 (10)

Entries
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Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown

Trial/Show No: 2
Ring Number 1

Judge Name: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Total Entries: 12 Class Name:
Height and (12)
Entries
Total Entries: 4 Class Name:
Height and (4)
Entries

Ring Number 2
Judge Name: Mr S Schuck (ACT)

Trial Day: Saturday PM

Community Companion Obedience Dog - A Ring

Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring

Total Entries: 3 Class Name:

Height and (3)
Entries

Total Entries: 8 Class Name:

Height and (8)
Entries

Ring Number 3
Judge Name: Mr R Ashman (VIC)

Total Entries: 4 Class Name:

Height and 4)
Entries

Ring Number 5
Judge Name: Mr B Havord (NSW)

Utility Excellent Obedience Dog - A Ring

Utility Obedience Dog - A Ring

Open Obedience Dog - A Ring

Total Entries: 44 Class Name:

Heightand 200 (3) 300 (4)
Entries

Total Entries: 32 Class Name:

Heightand 600 (6) 500 (12)
Entries

Total Entries: 24 Class Name:

Heightand 300 (6) 400 (3)
Entries

Total Entries: 25 Class Name:

Heightand 600  (4) 500 (12)

Entries

Open Jumping
400 (6)

Master Jumping
400 (4)

Excellent Jumping
500 (10)

Novice Jumping
400 (2)

500

300

600

300

Trial Date: 21/09/2019

(21)

(®)

600 (10)

200 (4)

200 (2)
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Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown

Trial/Show No: 3
Ring Number 1

Judge Name: Mr S Schuck (ACT)
Total Entries: 8 Class Name:
Height and (8)
Entries
Total Entries: 3 Class Name:
Heightand 400 (3)
Entries
Total Entries: 7 Class Name:
Heightand 300 (3) 400 (4)
Entries
Total Entries: 11 Class Name:
Height and (11)
Entries

Ring Number 2

Trial Day: Sunday

Rally Master Dog

Rally Excellent A Dog

Rally Advanced A Dog

Rally Novice Dog

Judge Name: Mr R Ashman (VIC)
Total Entries: 3 Class Name:
Height and (3)
Entries
Total Entries: 14 Class Name:
Height and (14)
Entries

Ring Number 3

Judge Name: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring

Community Companion Obedience Dog - A Ring

Total Entries: 2 Class Name:

Height and (2)
Entries

Total Entries: 8 Class Name:

Height and (8)
Entries

Total Entries: 3

Height and (3)
Entries

Class Name:

Ring Number 4

Judge Name: Ms L Davis (NSW)
Total Entries: 36 Class Name:
Heightand 600 (8) 500 (15)
Entries
Total Entries: 23 Class Name:
Heightand 200 (3) 300 (3)
Entries
Total Entries: 13 Class Name:
Heightand 600 (2) 500 (7)
Entries
Total Entries: 36 Class Name:
Heightand 300 (8) 400 (4)

Entries

Utility Excellent Obedience Dog - A Ring

Utility Obedience Dog - A Ring

Open Obedience Dog - A Ring

Open Agility
400 (6) 300

Master Agility
400 (2) 500

Excellent Agility

400 (2) 300
Novice Agility
500 (18) 600

Trial Date: 22/09/2019

©)

(1)

(6)

200 (3)

600 (6)

200 (1)
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Catalogue Class/Entry Breakdown

Ring Number 5
Judge Name: Mr B Havord (NSW)

Total Entries: 27 Class Name: Novice Jumping

Heightand 200 (2) 300 (5) 400 (2) 500 (15) 600 (3)
Entries

Total Entries: 26 Class Name:  Excellent Jumping

Heightand 600 (6) 500 (11) 400 (3) 300 (B)
Entries

Total Entries: 29 Class Name: Master Jumping

Heightand 200 (4) 300 (5) 400 (4) 500 (11) 600 (5)
Entries

Total Entries: 48 Class Name: Open Jumping

Heightand 600 (10) 500 (21) 400 (7) 300 (7) 200 (3)

Entries
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ring No: 1

Class: Rally Master Dog

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler

Name
1 Sandra Schrumpf

2 Marion Leaver

Trial Date: Saturday AM

Neut & Aust Ch Dimadal Kenya Live the Dream RAE RM C
Sire: Sup Ch Whytewood Jacks Journey to Oz(Al) 3100225051

T Ch Riley CD RM JDX AD ET SD HSAs HSBs

21/09/2019

Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Dalmatian 535

Dam: Silburgh Sun Bonnett 2100173946
Australian Kelpie

3100253349 B 18/03/2011

202040AR N 12/08/2012

Sire: Dam:

3 Alicia Macdermott Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE Associate Register 202120AR S 31/08/2013
Sire: Dam:

4 Kaylene Uren 0. Gr. Ch. Ro.ch. Rudi UDX RAE ADO ADX JDX GDX SD Associate Register 201567AR N 19/06/2010
Sire: Dam:

5 Karen Toms
Sire: Limbunya Latest Crusade
6 Robyn Goldsmith

Sire:

7 Jeanette Whiteway Yarrancoly Hippy Hippy Shake RM CDX
Sire:

8 E J Haskins Kelzkid Sallee Wattle RE

Sire: Abbotsmoor Jasons Quest HT

Class: Rally Excellent A Dog

Catalogue

No Owner/Handler Name

Height Category
9 Dana Shelmerdine Ch Totachi Show Time RA
Sire: Ch. Totachi Wave Breaker
10  Tony Chomicki Babanga Peacemaker CCD RAET
Sire:
11  Helen Williams Ch. T.ch. Feldjaeger Power And Glory Rn
Sire: CHBrodose Rocketman
Height Category
12 Tina Teasdale Tolleron Red Candy RN
Sire: Littlewings Allegro QND

Class: Rally Advanced A Dog

Catalogue

No Owner/Handler Name

Height Category
11  Helen Williams Ch. T.ch. Feldjaeger Power And Glory Rn
Sire: CHBrodose Rocketman
13  Bridget Garlick Sadie
Sire:
14  Rodney Allen Keelambara For Your Eyes Only CCD.RN.
Sire: CUEBIYAR WAR OF THE WORLDS
15 Eileen Kirchler Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN
Sire: Balerston Aftershock UD
16  Anne Bertram Fremont Nala RN
Sire: Toby Von Der Plassenburg (Imp)
Height Category

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Ring No 1

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX

Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD

Shetland Sheepdog 3100254140  5/03/2011
Dam: Lamarilli Koyuki Petal
Associate Register 202035AR  F 21/07/2012
Dam:
Border Collie 100425182 F 20/02/2015
Dam:
German Shepherd Dog 590

Dam: Kelzkid Princess RN

2100317573 B 11/12/2009

Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

400
Border Collie 2100386348  9/06/2019
Dam: Simbagem Showgirl
German Shepherd Dog 2100441114 16/11/2015

Dam:
Weimaraner 4100249771 F 6/10/2014
Dam: Ch Feldjaeger Power and Glory
300
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 2100478240 F 7/07/2017

Dam: Tolleron Tiramisu RN

Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

400
Weimaraner 4100249771 F 6/10/2014

Dam: Ch Feldjaeger Power and Glory

Associate Register 202252AR 51172011
Dam:
Australian Shepherd 4100275123  16/05/2016
Dam: COMEBY SERIOUS WHISPERS
Border Collie 100476761 15/04/2017

Dam: Kerodan Colour Me Bad

German Shepherd Dog 610 2100417603 B 21/09/2014

Dam: Fremont Ive Got the Magic
300

Rally Advanced A Dog 300
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

12 Tina Teasdale Tolleron Red Candy RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 2100478240 F 7/07/2017
Sire: Littlewings Allegro QND Dam: Tolleron Tiramisu RN

17  Paul Hill Jayelen Heidis Honeybee Cd. Rn. Td. CD. RN. TD. Shetland Sheepdog 2100392283 F 30/09/2013
Sire: ALMAROY MAN ON A MISSION Dam: TCH. CH. SUMMERSET HI FLYER CDX. RE. AD. JD. PT.

18 Barbara Monument Totachi Play Boy RN Border Collie 2100443569  7/12/2015
Sire: CH. TOTACHI WAVE BREAKER Dam: SIMBAGEM SHOWGIRL

Class: Rally Novice Dog Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Catalogue

No Owner/Handler Name

19 Maria Priori Rosie Associate Register 202395AR S 23/05/2011
Sire: Dam:

20 Dana Shelmerdine Totachi Enchantress Border Collie 2100465055 F 10/11/2016
Sire: CH Totachi Stand N Deliver Dam: Totachi Seduction

21 Kerrie Scott Kirby Associate Register 202579AR N 6/07/2017
Sire: Dam:

22  Susan Adams Skampy Associate Register 202535AR N 27/01/2017
Sire: Dam:

23  Kirsten Molloy Belfield Bill Australian Kelpie 17134 10/09/2008
Sire: Coop Steele Dam: Birubi Pip

24  Sally Hopkins Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO Border Collie 3100269543 F 3/02/2012
Sire: Cucriche Inth Fast Lane Dam: Etherial This Kiss

25  Le Hammer & Keith Ed Fenrik Ruff And Tumble ADX JDM JDO SD GDX SPD German Shorthaired Pointer 2100399950 F 28/12/2013
Sire: Fenrik Magnetic Storm Dam: Pace von der Madlage (imp Deu) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDM

26  Adam Tjanavaras Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix Border Collie 100106882 S 8/08/2017
Sire: Dam:

27 Marion Leaver Lachie TD PT Associate Register 202507AR N 1/02/2018
Sire: Dam:

.J'rl‘ial Master Rally Novice Dog
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Ring No 2

3y NOA Selavvas

Training Club

Saturday AM 21/09/2019

Weimaraner 4100249771 F 6/10/2014
Ch Feldjaeger Power and Glory
Border Collie 100476761 15/04/2017
Kerodan Colour Me Bad
German Shepherd Dog 610 2100417603 B 21/09/2014
Fremont Ive Got the Magic
Border Collie 2100443569  7/12/2015
SIMBAGEM SHOWGIRL
Associate Register 202395AR S 23/05/2011
Border Collie 2100465055 F 10/11/2016
Totachi Seduction
Associate Register 202579AR N 6/07/2017
Border Collie 4100309090 B 18/07/2018
Kolorko Its First Remedy CD
Associate Register 400916AR D 8/12/2014
N/A
Associate Register 202582AR D 25/10/2018
: N/A
ian Shepherd Dog (Malinois) 4100224547 F 2/07/2013
: Ch Vanrusselhof Justwatchme CCD RN HT ET
Weimaraner 210029095 S 4/03/2009
Border Collie 2100446513  14/11/2015
: Rockgully | can Fly Too
Labrador Retriever 2100459713 S 29/07/2016

: Adderslot Midnight Flirt CD RA TD

Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)

German Shepherd Dog 2100441114 16/11/2015

Australian Shepherd 4100275123  16/05/2016
: COMEBY SERIOUS WHISPERS
English Springer Spaniel 2100402333 F 7/03/2014

: Alhambra Amanda Holden

Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog
Ring No: 2 Trial Date:
Class: Community Companion Obedience Dog - A Ring Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
11 Helen Williams Ch. T.ch. Feldjaeger Power And Glory Rn

Sire: CHBrodose Rocketman Dam:
15  Eileen Kirchler Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN

Sire: Balerston Aftershock UD Dam:
16  Anne Bertram Fremont Nala RN

Sire: Toby Von Der Plassenburg (Imp) Dam:
18  Barbara Monument  Totachi Play Boy RN

Sire: CH. TOTACHI WAVE BREAKER Dam:
19  Maria Priori Rosie

Sire: Dam:
20 Dana Shelmerdine Totachi Enchantress

Sire: CH Totachi Stand N Deliver Dam:
21  Kerrie Scott Kirby

Sire: Dam:
28 D Kiatt Kolorko Strong Red Remedy

Sire: Baramewe Cotton Eye Joe (Al) Dam:
29 R&CBarron Missy

Sire: N/A Dam:
30 PeterBelic Arakoola Ronny

Sire: N/A Dam
31 Marilyn Harris Vanrusselhof India RE ADX JD SD SPD Belg

Sire: Ch Vanrusselhof Fonzarelli Dam
32  Helen Williams T.ch. Ghostrock Dreamdance Rn Tdx TDX

Sire: Dam:
33  GunillaDoyle Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD

Sire: Balderstone Aftershock UD Dam
34  Angela Clark Katleybarns Tartok Pink RN TDX

Sire: Courtsum Tubthumper Dam

Class: Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
10  Tony Chomicki Babanga Peacemaker CCD RA ET

Sire: Dam:
14  Rodney Allen Keelambara For Your Eyes Only CCD.RN.

Sire: CUEBIYAR WAR OF THE WORLDS Dam
35  Christine Motbey Alhambra Aretha Franklin CCD RN

Sire: Ch Shipden Yass (Imp UK) Dam

Trial Master
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Training Club

Saturday AM 21/09/2019

Judge: Mr R Ashman (VIC)

Border Collie 2100299362 F 2/06/2009

: Bordercheck Jersey Twist

Border Collie 450 4100225670 B 3/01/2013

: Ch. Harvellie Quick Flick

Judge: Mr R Ashman (VIC)

German Shorthaired Pointer -() 2100332664 N 21/12/2010
: Ch Seltsam Fear No Evil 2100193811
French Bulldog 300- (200) 4100271693 D 16/03/2016
N/A
Affenpinscher 310- (200) 2100408772LR D 3/05/2014
: Ch. Siias Black Berry Truffle
Irish Red & White Setter 580- (500) 4100085915 N 7/12/2014
: Tintookie Twinkle In My Eye

Border Collie 470-(300) 4100245564 B 1/07/2014

: Borderstrong Lily Lilac
Border Collie -() 2100401565  4/02/2014
: Gr Ch Neecabe Murrons Love ET
Cocker Spaniel -() 4100172435  19/05/2009
: CH WATERVAAL PAUSE A MINUTE
Pomeranian 300- (200) 2100389878 D 20/07/2013
: Calarney Ebony Blaze
Judge: Mr R Ashman (VIC)
Associate Register -() 202252AR 5/11/2011

Border Collie -() 100446516 S 14/11/2015

Cocker Spaniel - () 4100240989 S 20/03/2014

: Ch. Watervaal Kentucky Blue
Border Collie 472-(300) 4100245560 B 1/07/2014

: Borderstrong Lilly Licac CD

Open Obedience Dog - A Ring

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog
Ring No: 3 Trial Date:
Class: Utility Excellent Obedience Dog - A Ring
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
36  Bev Spencer 0. Gr.ch Kerodan Oops Im Black UDX DWDFI HTMI RE
Sire: Finealta Rhythm N Melody Dam
37 DJ &SJ Strong OC RO. CH Fidelis Quick Impact RAE UDX
Sire: Ch Perrioak Maximum Impact Dam
Class: Utility Obedience Dog - A Ring
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
38  Mcginley Robynne Seltsam Jamais Vaincu CDX RA
Sire: Ch Seltsam Karbon Kopy 2100264808 Dam
39 WL Patterson Strong Jean Rocky Balboa CDX
Sire: N/A Dam:
40 R&CBarron Simias Wavy Gravy CDX RE
Sire: Simias Set Em Up Dam
41 L Bennett Ch Neut CH Tintookie Pride of Erin CDX
Sire: Ch. Moonstone Export Down Under to Tintookie (USA) Dam
42 DJ & SJ Strong R.OC. T.CH Kolorko In Your Dreams UD RAE
Sire: Julestar A Knights Tale Dam
43  Bev Spencer Neecabe Isle Of Skye CDX RN
Sire: Sup Ch Khayoz Perfect Crime Dam
44  Elaine Temby Dual Ch (ro) Neut Ch Watervaal Winfrey Konexshun CDX
Sire: AM CH CH BLUEPRINT WINFREE PARTY WAGGIN (IMP USA Dam
45 L AFergusson Ch Calarney Sir Galahad Jnr CDX
Sire: Ixora Sir Galahad Dam
Class: Open Obedience Dog - A Ring
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
13  Bridget Garlick Sadie
Sire: Dam:
46  Kath Peatey Kerodan New Trix Just Magic CD CCD RN
Sire: Dam:
47  Elaine Temby Ch. Neut. Ch. Watervaal Raisin Havoc CD RAE ET
Sire: Ch. Ayrshire Checkmate Dam
48 D Klatt Kolorko Its First Remedy CD
Sire: Julestar A Knights Tale Dam
Trial Master

Ring No 3

3y NOA Selavvas
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ring No: 4

Trial Date: Saturday AM

Class: Open Agility

Catalogue

No

2001

2002

3001

3002

3003

3004

3005

4001

4002

4003

4004

5001

5002

5003

5004

5005

5006

5007

5008

5009

5010

Owner/Handler

Cathy Reade

Susan Swaney

Jackie Reid
Susan Swaney
Margaret Killmore
Karen Toms

Kylie Fry

Fiona Lockhart
Karen Toms
Fiona Lockhart

Martin Young

T & R Hey

Alicia Macdermott
Brooke Skinner
Karen Toms

Sally Hopkins
Alison Spooner
Simone Holt

C &R Jones
Deborah Apthorp

Gunilla Doyle

Ring No 4

Name
Height Category 200

Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD
Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD

Height Category 300
Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD

Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX
Hedgehope All Action Arlo ADX JDM SDX GD SPD

Height Category 400
Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO

Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO
Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD
Acmegold Aurora Princess

Height Category 500
Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S

Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE
Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO
Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO

Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD

Genie AD JD SD GD SPD

21/09/2019

Judge: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Lakeland Terrier

Australian Terrier

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate Register

Sporting Register

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNiB@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX

Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

Associate Register

Border Collie

3100254140

2100464483

2100369686

2100446513

100472991 F 17/03/2017

3100266462 F 14/11/2011

6100098534 S 13/02/2016

2100412583 F 20/08/2014

2100415860 F 7/10/2014

5/03/2011

11/10/2016

202211AR S 10/06/2010

202268AR  F 14/02/2015

202425AR S 20/07/2016

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

201832AR N 4/08/2012

202120AR S 31/08/2013

27/08/2012

2100372794 S 8/10/2012

3100269543 F 3/02/2012

202344AR N 17/09/2015

337805SR  F 4/04/2015

2100419069 F 28/11/2014

900272AR S 20/04/2014

14/11/2015

Open Agility 500
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5011

5012

6001

6002

6003

6004

6005

6006

6007

6008

Janet Price

Samantha Bois

Denise Crook

Le Hammer & Keith Ed

Sue Hannah

Sue Merrick

Kay Murphey

Ann Williams

Simone Samany

Linda Spinaze

Class: Master Agility

Catalogue

No

6001

6002

6005

6008

6010

6016

5001

5003

5008

5009

5010

5012

Owner/Handler

Denise Crook

Le Hammer & Keith Ed

Kay Murphey

Linda Spinaze

Michael Turner

Diane Curry

T &R Hey

Brooke Skinner

C &R Jones

Deborah Apthorp

Gunilla Doyle

Samantha Bois

Ring No 4

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ish Australian Kelpie

Flatout Red Hot ADX JDX JDO GD SD SPD Australian Shepherd

Height Category 600
Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JDM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP Border Collie

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble ADX JDM JDO SD GDX SPD ~ German Shorthaired Pointer

Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD Border Collie
Nix Ochre JD GD Sporting Register
Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register
Toby JD RAAD Associate Register
Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD Labrador Retriever
Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX Associate Register

Name
Height Category 600

Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JOM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP Border Collie

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble ADX JDM JDO SD GDX SPD ~ German Shorthaired Pointer

Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register
Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX Associate Register
Giday Kirabilli JDX ADX JDO ADO GD SD SPD Poodle (Standard)
Sunny ADX JDM Associate Register

Height Category 500
Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S Associate Register

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO Border Collie

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNiB@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX Associate Register

Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie

Flatout Red Hot ADX JDX JDO GD SD SPD Australian Shepherd
Trial Master

2100094028

2100427680

2100322009

2100399950

4100197632

58682SR

A0737SR

202359AR

3100323475

900229AR

2100322009

2100399950

A0737SR

900229AR

3100235099

202307AR

201832AR

2100369686

2100419069

900272AR

2100446513

2100427680

S 1/08/2017

F 16/04/2015

5/06/2010

F 28/12/2013

N 9/03/2011

F 31/01/2012

12/05/2015

N 24/05/2014

6/03/2015

18/12/2010

Judge: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

5/06/2010

F 28/12/2013

12/05/2015

18/12/2010

S 23/02/2010

S 12/06/2012

N 4/08/2012

27/08/2012

F 28/11/2014

S 20/04/2014

14/11/2015

F 16/04/2015

Master Agility 500
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5013

5014

5015

5016

4001

4005

3003

3004

3005

3006

2001

2002

2003

Adam Tjanavaras

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J

Sue And David Calphy Ag Ch Havachat JOM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R

Louisa Vitullo

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Ch Nuthinbutt Miss American Pie JOM ADX SPDX SDX GD

Fiona Lockhart

Robyn Goldsmith

Margaret Killmore
Karen Toms
Kylie Fry

Lee Bryce

Cathy Reade
Susan Swaney

Jeanette Muller

Kerodan Dressed To Impress JOM ADM SPDM SDX GDM

Height Category 400
Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO

Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD

Height Category 300
Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX
Hedgehope All Action Arlo ADX JDM SDX GD SPD
Sailoz Moonraker ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX

Height Category 200
Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD

Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD

Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Class: Excellent Agility

Catalogue

No

2004

3001

4002

4006

5006

5007

5017

Owner/Handler

Tamra Taekata

Jackie Reid

Karen Toms

Sean Smythe

Alison Spooner

Simone Holt

Melanie Green

Ring No 4

Name
Height Category 200
Franki GD JDX SDX AD

Height Category 300
Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD

Height Category 400
Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO

Ruby Rose AD JDX

Height Category 500
Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD

Genie AD JD SD GD SPD

Bauers Eve AD JD

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

Border Collie

Associate Register

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

2100353834 N 27/12/2011

202063AR S 14/08/2019

2100381151

6/02/2013

2100392642 F 4/10/2013

202211AR S 10/06/2010

202035AR  F 21/07/2012

2100415860 F 7/10/2014

3100254140  5/03/2011
2100464483  11/10/2016
5100065741  25/01/2013

100472991 F 17/03/2017

3100266462 F 14/11/2011

202162AR S 23/08/2011

Judge: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

Associate Register

Lakeland Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Sporting Register

Sporting Register

201616AR S 16/12/2011

6100098534 S 13/02/2016

202268AR  F 14/02/2015

202260AR B 9/06/2014

202344AR N 17/09/2015

337805SR  F 4/04/2015

A0G16SR S 23/12/2013

Excellent Agility 500
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5018

5019

6003

6006

Carolyn Veness

Louisa Vitullo

Sue Hannah

Ann Williams

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ree CDXRE AD JDX SD

Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD SPD SD

Height Category 600
Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD

Toby JD RA AD

Class: Novice Agility

Catalogue

No

6004

6007

6011

6012

6013

6014

6015

5002

5004

5005

5011

5020

5021

5022

5023

5024

5025

5026

Owner/Handler

Sue Merrick
Simone Samany
Justine Winslade
Kylie Fry

Sandy Hamilton
Marion Leaver

Michael Turner

Alicia Macdermott
Karen Toms

Sally Hopkins
Janet Price

Adam Tjanavaras
Siobhan Christie
Trudy Stanton
Robyn Bardsley
Jane Brown

Dana Shelmerdine

Sheree Shand

Ring No 4

Name
Height Category 600

Nix Ochre JD GD

Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD
Miley JD GD

Gunna

Jindijuju

Lachie TD PT

Giday Sydney Storm

Height Category 500
Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE

Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO
Ish

Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix

Peggy JD

Jaide

Maddy

Taryja Prince Maximilian GD

Ch Totachi Show Time RA

Loki JD

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Associate Register

Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate Register

2020040AR S 20/08/2013

100476759 15/04/2016

4100197632 N 9/03/2011

202359AR N 24/05/2014

Judge: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

Sporting Register

Labrador Retriever

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Poodle (Standard)

Associate Register

Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Kelpie

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate Register

58682SR  F 31/01/2012
3100323475  6/03/2015
202376AR S 7/08/2013
202553AR 411212017
202570AR S 14/04/2017
202507AR N 1/02/2018

3100366019  9/12/2017

202120AR S 31/08/2013
2100372794 S 8/10/2012
3100269543 F 3/02/2012
2100094028 S 1/08/2017
100106882 S 8/08/2017
202378AR S 9/09/2014
202441AR S 9/01/2017
202483AR S 12/02/2014
2100429834 N 29/04/2015
2100386348  9/06/2019

202235AR S 12/04/2013

Novice Agility 500
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5027

5028

5029

5030

5035

5036

4003

4004

4007

4008

3002

3007

3008

3009

3010

3011

3012

3014

Kirsten Molloy

Lisa Hagelstein

Jane Brown

Samantha Bois

Maria Thiry

Karolina Szenczi

Fiona Lockhart

Martin Young

Veronica Ward

Tina Teasdale

Susan Swaney

Emily M D Petersen

Kym Wakeman

Tamra Taekata

Maria Neasham

Elizabeth-anne Grewal

Peter Westwood

Tamra Taekata

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Boston ET

Rumour JD

Hypedup Sea Breeze

Flatout Built For Speed

Coolibah Bright Star

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD

Height Category
Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD

Acmegold Aurora Princess

Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD

Tolleron Tiramisu RN

Height Category
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Benji JDX GD

Basil RN CCD JD

Bruce JD

Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RARE JD

Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD

Tiakina The Tri Who Loved Me JD

Stevi

Class: Novice Snooker

Catalogue

No

6004

6006

6009

6012

Owner/Handler

Sue Merrick

Ann Williams

Marilyn Harris

Kylie Fry

Ring No 4

Name
Height Category

Nix Ochre JD GD

Toby JD RAAD

Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD

Gunna

Australian Kelpie

Australian Koolie

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Australian Koolie

Australian Shepherd

400

Associate Register

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

300

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Poodle (Miniature)

Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)

Shetland Sheepdog

Associate Register

2100090195

3/09/2016

202520AR  F 20/08/2017

100488369 F 11/09/2017

2100460925

30/09/2016

001396/4ASR F 8/08/2016

2100476904 S 9/03/2017

202425AR S 20/07/2016

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

2100469651 S 21/01/2017

2100428514 F 1/05/2015

2100412583 F 20/08/2014

202331AR 6/09/2013
202233AR 11/07/2011
20215AR 16/12/2010

2100280304 F 13/08/2008

4100270221 N 16/01/2016

355

6100086842 B 13/03/2014

202530AR S 27/10/2017

Judge: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

600
Sporting Register

Associate Register

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Associate Register

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

58682SR  F 31/01/2012
202359AR N 24/05/2014
4100281092  27/08/2016

202553AR 411212017

Novice Snooker 600
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6015

5004

5006

5011

5020

5021

5023

5027

5028

5031

5032

5033

5034

5035

5036

4004

4008

17

3002

3008

3009

3010

3011

3012

Michael Turner

Karen Toms

Alison Spooner

Janet Price

Adam Tjanavaras

Siobhan Christie

Robyn Bardsley

Kirsten Molloy

Lisa Hagelstein

Eileen Kirchler

Maria Priori

Debbie Sweet

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Giday Sydney Storm

Height Category 500
Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD

Ish

Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix
Peggy JD

Maddy

Boston ET

Rumour JD

Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN
Heelersridge Men At Work JD RN

Harley JDX GD AD

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai)

Maria Thiry

Karolina Szenczi

Martin Young

Tina Teasdale

Paul Hill

Susan Swaney

Kym Wakeman

Tamra Taekata

Maria Neasham

Elizabeth-anne Grewal

Peter Westwood

Ring No 4

Coolibah Bright Star
Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD

Height Category 400
Acmegold Aurora Princess

Tolleron Tiramisu RN

Height Category 300
Jayelen Heidis Honeybee Cd. Rn. Td. CD. RN. TD.

Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Basil RN CCD JD

Bruce JD

Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RA RE JD

Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD

Tiakina The Tri Who Loved Me JD

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Poodle (Standard)

Border Collie

Associate Register

Australian Kelpie

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Australian Kelpie

Australian Koolie

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

Australian Koolie

Australian Shepherd

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Poodle (Miniature)

Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)

Shetland Sheepdog

355

3100366019

2100090195

100476761

202233AR

20215AR

9122017

2100372794 S 8/10/12012

202344AR N 17/09/2015

2100094028 S 1/08/2017

100106882 S 8/08/2017

202378AR S 9/09/2014

202483AR S 12/02/2014

3/09/2016

202520AR  F 20/08/2017

15/04/2017

2100324895 N 13/09/2010

202381AR N 20/02/2016

2100489872 F 28/12/2017

001396/4ASR F 8/08/2016

2100476904 S 9/03/2017

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

2100428514 F 1/05/2015

2100392283 F 30/09/2013

2100412583 F 20/08/2014

11/07/2011

16/12/2010

2100280304 F 13/08/2008

4100270221 N 16/01/2016

6100086842 B 13/03/2014

Novice Snooker 300
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3014 Tamra Taekata

2002 Susan Swaney

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Stevi

Height Category 200

Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD

Class: Excellent Snooker

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler

2001 Cathy Reade

2003 Jeanette Muller

3001 Jackie Reid

3003 Margaret Killmore

4001 Fiona Lockhart
4002 Karen Toms

4003 Fiona Lockhart

5002 Alicia Macdermott
5005 Sally Hopkins
5007 Simone Holt
5010 Gunilla Doyle
5018 Carolyn Veness
5019 Louisa Vitullo

5037 Trudy Stanton

6001 Denise Crook

6002 Le Hammer & Keith Ed
6003 Sue Hannah

6005 Kay Murphey

6007 Simone Samany

Ring No 4

Name
Height Category 200
Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD
Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Height Category 300
Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD

Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Height Category 400
Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO

Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO
Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD

Height Category 500
Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO

Genie AD JD SD GD SPD

Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD

Ree CDXRE AD JDX SD

Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD SPD SD

Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD

Height Category 600

Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JDM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble ADX JDM JDO SD GDX SPD

Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD

Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD

Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

Associate Register

Australian Terrier

202530AR

3100266462

S 27/10/2017

F 14/11/2011

Judge: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

Poodle (Toy)

Associate Register

Lakeland Terrier

Border Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Sporting Register

Border Collie

Associate Register

Border Collie

Associate Register

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer

Border Collie

Sporting Register

Labrador Retriever

100472991

202162AR

6100098534

2100415860

202211AR

202268AR

202425AR

202120AR

3100269543

337805SR

2100446513

2020040AR

100476759

202189AR

2100322009

2100399950

4100197632

A0737SR

3100323475

F 17/03/2017

S 23/08/2011

S 13/02/2016

F 7/10/2014

S 10/06/2010

F 14/02/2015

S 20/07/2016

S 31/08/2013

F 3/02/2012

F 4/04/2015

14/11/2015

S 20/08/2013

15/04/2016

S 17/11/2013

5/06/2010

F 28/12/2013

N 9/03/2011

12/05/2015

6/03/2015

Excellent Snooker 600
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6008

6017

Linda Spinaze

Lee Bottomley

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX

Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD

Class: Master Snooker

Catalogue

No

5008

5009 Deborah Apthorp

5013

5014

5015

5016

4005

3004

3005

3006

3015

2004

Owner/Handler

C &R Jones

Adam Tjanavaras

Name
Height Category 500

Associate Register

Border Collie

900229AR

100450655

18/12/2010

20/03/2016

Judge: Miss J Taylor (NSW)

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNi@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX

Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J

Sue And David Calphy Ag Ch Havachat JOM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R

Louisa Vitullo

Kerodan Dressed To Impress JOM ADM SPDM SDX GDM

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Ch Nuthinbutt Miss American Pie JOM ADX SPDX SDX GD

Robyn Goldsmith

Karen Toms
Kylie Fry
Lee Bryce

Tamra Taekata

Tamra Taekata

Ring No 4

Height Category 400
Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD

Height Category 300
Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX

Hedgehope All Action Arlo ADX JDM SDX GD SPD
Sailoz Moonraker ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX
Albert JDM ADM GD SDM SPDX

Height Category 200
Franki GD JDX SDX AD

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

Associate Register

Border Collie

Associate Register

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Papillon

Associate Register

Associate Register

2100419069

900272AR

2100353834

202063AR

2100381151

2100392642

202035AR

3100254140

2100464483

5100065741

201209AR

201616AR

F 28/11/2014

S 20/04/2014

N 27/12/2011

S 14/08/2019

6/02/2013

F 4/10/2013

F 21/07/2012

5/03/2011

11/10/2016

25/01/2013

24107/2007

S 16/12/2011

Master Snooker 200
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ring No: 5

Class: Novice Jumping

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler

6012 Kylie Fry
6013 Sandy Hamilton
6014 Marion Leaver

6018 Le Hammer & Keith Ed

5004 Karen Toms

5011 Janet Price

5020 Adam Tjanavaras
5022 Trudy Stanton
5023 Robyn Bardsley
5024 Jane Brown

5025 Dana Shelmerdine
5027 Kirsten Molloy
5029 Jane Brown

5030 Samantha Bois

5031 Eileen Kirchler

Name

Trial Date: Saturday AM 21/09/2019

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

Height Category 600

Gunna

Jindijuju

Lachie TD PT

Fenrik Arsenic And Olde Lace

Associate Register 202553AR 4/12/2017

Associate Register 202570AR S 14/04/2017
202507AR N 1/02/2018

Associate Register

German Shorthaired Pointer 2100478121 F 30/05/2017

Height Category 500

Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

Ish

Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix

Jaide

Maddy

Taryja Prince Maximilian GD

Ch Totachi Show Time RA

Boston ET

Hypedup Sea Breeze

Flatout Built For Speed

Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN

5034 Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai)

5035 Maria Thiry

5038 Aaron Parker

4004 Martin Young

4009 Bailey Jenkins

17  Paul Hill

Ring No 5

Coolibah Bright Star

Sharnimaine Golden Ginger

Border Collie 2100372794 S 8/10/2012

Australian Kelpie 2100094028 S 1/08/2017

Border Collie 100106882 S 8/08/2017

202441AR S 9/01/2017

Associate Register

Associate Register 202483AR S 12/02/2014

Border Collie 2100429834 N 29/04/2015
Border Collie 2100386348  9/06/2019
Australian Kelpie 2100090195  3/09/2016

Border Collie 100488369 F 11/09/2017

Australian Shepherd 2100460925  30/09/2016

Border Collie 100476761 15/04/2017

Australian Shepherd 2100489872 F 28/12/2017

001396/4ASR F 8/08/2016

Australian Koolie

Border Collie 2100457692 S 7/12/2016

Height Category 400

Acmegold Aurora Princess

Prince

Staffordshire Bull Terrier 4100296509 F 6/10/2017

Poodle (Miniature) V0007230 30/01/2018

Height Category 300

Jayelen Heidis Honeybee Cd. Rn. Td. CD. RN. TD.

- Trial Master

Shetland Sheepdog 2100392283 F 30/09/2013

Novice Jumping 300
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3002

Susan Swaney

3014 Tamra Taekata

3016 Maria Neasham

3017

2005 Katherine Mcinroy

Deborah Deckys

2006 Lee Bryce

Class: Excellent Jumping

Catalogue

No

3001

3008

Owner/Handler

Jackie Reid

Kym Wakeman

3009 Tamra Taekata

3010

3011

3012

4003

4007

4008

5002

Maria Neasham

Elizabeth-anne Grewal

Peter Westwood

Fiona Lockhart

Veronica Ward

Tina Teasdale

Alicia Macdermott

5005 Sally Hopkins

5007

5017

5019

5021

5028

Simone Holt
Melanie Green
Louisa Vitullo
Siobhan Christie

Lisa Hagelstein

Ring No 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Australian Terrier

Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Stevi Associate Register
Peanut NIL Associate Register
Cookie Associate Register
Height Category 200
QOrion Associate Register
Goodvibes Rhythm Of The Night Papillon
Name
Height Category 300

Lakeland Terrier

Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD
Basil RN CCD JD

Associate Register

Associate Register

Bruce JD

Poodle (Miniature)

Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RARE JD

Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)

Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD

Tiakina The Tri Who Loved Me JD Shetland Sheepdog
Height Category 400
Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD Associate Register

Border Collie

Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD

Tolleron Tiramisu RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Height Category 500
Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE Associate Register
Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO Border Collie
Genie AD JD SD GD SPD Sporting Register
Bauers Eve AD JD Sporting Register
Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD SPD SD Border Collie
Peggy JD Associate Register
Rumour JD Australian Koolie
“Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

2100412583 F 20/08/2014

202530AR S 27/10/2017

202479AR S 1/02/2016

202531AR S 15/05/2017

202588AR 1/01/1900

4100269457  18/01/2016

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

6100098534 S 13/02/2016

202233AR 11/07/2011
20215AR 16/12/2010
2100280304 F 13/08/2008
4100270221 N 16/01/2016

355 6100086842 B 13/03/2014

202425AR S 20/07/2016

2100469651 S 21/01/2017

2100428514 F 1/05/2015

202120AR S 31/08/2013

3100269543 F 3/02/2012
337805SR  F 4/04/2015
A0G16SR S 23/12/2013
100476759 15/04/2016
202378AR S 9/09/2014

202520AR  F 20/08/2017

Excellent Jumping 500
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5032

5036

5039

6004

6006

6007

6009

6011

6017

Maria Priori
Karolina Szenczi

Debbie Sweet

Sue Merrick

Ann Williams
Simone Samany
Marilyn Harris
Justine Winslade

Lee Bottomley

Class: Master Jumping

Catalogue

No

6001

6005

6008

6016

6019

5001

5003

5006

5008

5009

5010

5012

5014

Owner/Handler

Denise Crook
Kay Murphey
Linda Spinaze
Diane Curry

Marilyn Harris

T & R Hey
Brooke Skinner
Alison Spooner
C &R Jones
Deborah Apthorp
Gunilla Doyle

Samantha Bois

Sue And David Calphy Ag Ch Havachat JOM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R

Ring No 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Heelersridge Men At Work JD RN Australian Cattle Dog

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Bullet GD JD

Height Category = 600

Nix Ochre JD GD Sporting Register

Associate Register

Toby JD RAAD

Labrador Retriever

Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD

Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Associate Register

Miley JD GD

Border Collie

Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD

Name
Height Category 600

Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JDM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP

Border Collie

Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register

Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX Associate Register
Sunny ADX JDM Associate Register
Vanrussellhof Asanne CDX RE ADM ADO JDM JDO Bgigian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Height Category 500
Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S

Associate Register

Border Collie

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO
Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD Associate Register
Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNi@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX Associate Register
Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie
Flatout Red Hot ADX JDX JDO GD SD SPD Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

2100324895 N 13/09/2010

2100476904 S 9/03/2017

202283AR 26/02/2015

58682SR  F 31/01/2012

202359AR N 24/05/2014
3100323475  6/03/2015
4100281092  27/08/2016

202376AR S 7/08/2013

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

100450655 20/03/2016
2100322009  5/06/2010
A0737SR 12/05/2015
900229AR 18/12/2010

202307AR S 12/06/2012

4100178302 F 5/10/2009

201832AR N 4/08/2012
2100369686  27/08/2012
202344AR N 17/09/2015
2100419069 F 28/11/2014
900272AR S 20/04/2014
2100446513 14/11/2015

2100427680 F 16/04/2015

202063AR S 14/08/2019

Master Jumping 500
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5015

5016

5033

5037

4001

4002

4006

3003

3004

3005

3006

3007

3015

2001

2002

2003

2004

Louisa Vitullo

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Ch Nuthinbutt Miss American Pie JOM ADX SPDX SDX GD

Debbie Sweet

Trudy Stanton

Fiona Lockhart
Karen Toms

Sean Smythe

Margaret Killmore

Karen Toms

Kylie Fry

Lee Bryce

Emily M D Petersen

Tamra Taekata

Cathy Reade

Susan Swaney

Jeanette Muller

Tamra Taekata

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Kerodan Dressed To Impress JOM ADM SPDM SDX GDM

Harley JDX GD AD
Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD

Height Category 400
Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO

Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO
Ruby Rose AD JDX

Height Category 300
Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX

Hedgehope All Action Arlo ADX JDM SDX GD SPD
Sailoz Moonraker ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX
Benji JDX GD

Albert JOM ADM GD SDM SPDX

Height Category 200
Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD

Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD
Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Franki GD JDX SDX AD

Class: Open Jumping

Catalogue

No

2001

2002

2003

3002

Owner/Handler

Cathy Reade
Susan Swaney

Jeanette Muller

Susan Swaney

Ring No 5

Name
Height Category 200
Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD
Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD
Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Height Category 300
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Papillon

Associate Register

Associate Register

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

2100381151

6/02/2013

2100392642 F 4/10/2013

202381AR N 20/02/2016

202189AR S 17/11/2013

202211AR S 10/06/2010

202268AR  F 14/02/2015

202260AR B 9/06/2014

2100415860 F 7/10/2014

3100254140  5/03/2011

2100464483  11/10/2016

5100065741  25/01/2013
202331AR 6/09/2013
201209AR 24/07/2007

100472991 F 17/03/2017

3100266462 F 14/11/2011

202162AR S 23/08/2011

201616AR S 16/12/2011

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Australian Terrier

100472991 F 17/03/2017
3100266462 F 14/11/2011

202162AR S 23/08/2011

2100412583 F 20/08/2014

Open Jumping 300
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3003

3004

3007

4001

4002

4003

4004

4005

4006

4007

4008

5001

5003

5004

5005

5006

5007

5008

5009

5010

5011

5014

5017

5018

Margaret Killmore

Karen Toms

Emily M D Petersen

Fiona Lockhart

Karen Toms

Fiona Lockhart

Martin Young

Robyn Goldsmith

Sean Smythe
Veronica Ward

Tina Teasdale

T & R Hey
Brooke Skinner
Karen Toms
Sally Hopkins
Alison Spooner
Simone Holt

C &R Jones

Deborah Apthorp

Gunilla Doyle

Janet Price

Sue And David Calphy

Melanie Green

Carolyn Veness

Ring No 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Border Terrier

Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX Shetland Sheepdog

Associate Register

Benji JDX GD

Height Category 400
Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO

Associate Register

Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO

Associate Register

Associate Register

Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD

Acmegold Aurora Princess Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Associate Register

Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD

Associate Register

Ruby Rose AD JDX

Border Collie

Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD

Tolleron Tiramisu RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Height Category 500
Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S

Associate Register

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO Border Collie
Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA Border Collie
Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO Border Collie

Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD

Associate Register
Genie AD JD SD GD SPD Sporting Register
Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNi@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX Associate Register
Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie
Ish Australian Kelpie
Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R Associate Register
Bauers Eve AD JD Sporting Register

Ree CDXRE AD JDX SD

Associate Register

- Trial I"ugstcvu

NOA Setasvon

2100415860

3100254140

202331AR

202211AR

202268AR

202425AR

4100296509

202035AR

202260AR

2100469651

2100428514

201832AR

2100369686

2100372794

3100269543

202344AR

337805SR

2100419069

900272AR

2100446513

2100094028

202063AR

A0616SR

2020040AR

F 7/10/2014

5/03/2011

6/09/2013

S 10/06/2010

F 14/02/2015

S 20/07/2016

F 6/10/2017

F 21/07/2012

B 9/06/2014

S 21/01/2017

F 1/05/2015

N 4/08/2012

27/08/2012

S 8/10/2012

F 3/02/2012

N 17/09/2015

F 4/04/2015

F 28/11/2014

S 20/04/2014

14/11/2015

S 1/08/2017

S 14/08/2019

S 23/12/2013

S 20/08/2013

Open Jumping 500
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5027

5028

5033

5034

5035

5036

5037

5039

6001

6004

6006

6008

6009

6011

6012

6016

6017

6019

Kirsten Molloy

Lisa Hagelstein

Debbie Sweet

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Boston ET

Rumour JD

Harley JDX GD AD

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai)

Maria Thiry

Karolina Szenczi

Trudy Stanton

Debbie Sweet

Denise Crook

Sue Merrick

Ann Williams

Linda Spinaze

Marilyn Harris

Justine Winslade

Kylie Fry

Diane Curry

Lee Bottomley

Marilyn Harris

Ring No 5

Coolibah Bright Star

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD
Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD
Bullet GD JD

Height Category 600
Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JOM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP

Nix Ochre JD GD

Toby JD RAAD

Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX
Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD
Miley JD GD

Gunna

Sunny ADX JDM

Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD

Australian Kelpie

Australian Koolie

Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

Australian Koolie

Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Sporting Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Vanrussellhof Asanne CDX RE ADM ADO JDM JDO Bigian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

2100090195

3/09/2016

202520AR  F 20/08/2017

202381AR N 20/02/2016

2100489872 F 28/12/2017

001396/4ASR F 8/08/2016

2100476904 S 9/03/2017

202189AR S 17/11/2013

202283AR 26/02/2015
2100322009  5/06/2010
58682SR  F 31/01/2012

202359AR N 24/05/2014
900229AR 18/12/2010
4100281092  27/08/2016
202376AR S 7/08/2013
202553AR 411212017
202307AR S 12/06/2012
100450655 20/03/2016

4100178302 F 5/10/2009

Open Jumping 600
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Training Club
Saturday PM

Associate Register 400916AR
N/A
Weimaraner 4100249771
Ch Feldjaeger Power and Glory
Border Collie 2100465055
Totachi Seduction
Associate Register 202579AR
Border Collie 100476761
Kerodan Colour Me Bad
Border Collie 4100309090
Kolorko Its First Remedy CD
Labrador Retriever 2100459713
Adderslot Midnight Flirt CD RA TD
Weimaraner 210029095
Associate Register 202395AR
ian Shepherd Dog (Malinois) 4100224547
: Ch Vanrusselhof Justwatchme CCD RN HT ET
Border Collie 2100443569
: SIMBAGEM SHOWGIRL
Associate Register 202582AR

N/A

21/09/2019

D 8/12/2014

F 6/10/2014

F 10/11/2016

N 6/07/2017

15/04/2017

B 18/07/2018

S 29/07/2016

S 4/03/2009

S 23/05/2011

F 2/07/2013

711212015

D 25/10/2018

Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

English Springer Spaniel 2100402333

: Alhambra Amanda Holden
German Shepherd Dog 2100441114
Sporting Register A0737SR
Australian Shepherd 4100275123

: COMEBY SERIOUS WHISPERS

F 7/03/2014

16/11/2015

12/05/2015

16/05/2016

Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog
Ring No: 1 Trial Date:
Class: Community Companion Obedience Dog - A Ring Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
49 R&CBarron Missy

Sire: N/A Dam:
50 Helen Williams Ch. T.ch. Feldjaeger Power And Glory Rn

Sire: CHBrodose Rocketman Dam:
51  Dana Shelmerdine Totachi Enchantress

Sire: CH Totachi Stand N Deliver Dam:
52  Kerrie Scott Kirby

Sire: Dam:
53  Eileen Kirchler Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN

Sire: Balerston Aftershock UD Dam:
54 D Klatt Kolorko Strong Red Remedy

Sire: Baramewe Cotton Eye Joe (Al) Dam:
55  Angela Clark Katleybarns Tartok Pink RN TDX

Sire: Courtsum Tubthumper Dam:
56  Helen Williams T.ch. Ghostrock Dreamdance Rn Tdx TDX

Sire: Dam:
57  Maria Priori Rosie

Sire: Dam:
58  Marilyn Harris Vanrusselhof India RE ADX JD SD SPD Belg

Sire: Ch Vanrusselhof Fonzarelli Dam
59  Barbara Monument  Totachi Play Boy RN

Sire: CH. TOTACHI WAVE BREAKER Dam
60  PeterBelic Arakoola Ronny

Sire: N/A Dam:

Class: Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
61  Christine Motbey Alhambra Aretha Franklin CCD RN

Sire: Ch Shipden Yass (Imp UK) Dam
62  Tony Chomicki Babanga Peacemaker CCD RAET

Sire: Dam:
63  Kay Murphey Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD

Sire: Dam:
64 Rodney Allen Keelambara For Your Eyes Only CCD.RN.

Sire: CUEBIYAR WAR OF THE WORLDS Dam

Trial Master

Ring No 1

3y NOA Selavvas
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Training Club

Saturday PM 21/09/2019

Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)

Irish Red & White Setter 580 6100076810 D 25/04/2012

: Ch Tintookie Wanabe Queenbe

Border Collie 450 4100225670 B 3/01/2013
: Ch. Harvellie Quick Flick

Border Collie 2100299362 F 2/06/2009

: Bordercheck Jersey Twist

Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)

Irish Red & White Setter 580- (500) 4100085915 N 7/12/2014

: Tintookie Twinkle In My Eye
Affenpinscher 310- (200) 2100408772LR D 3/05/2014

: Ch. Siias Black Berry Truffle
Border Collie 470-(300) 4100245564 B 1/07/2014

: Borderstrong Lily Lilac

Border Collie -() 2100401565  4/02/2014
: Gr Ch Neecabe Murrons Love ET
Pomeranian 300- (200) 2100389878 D 20/07/2013
: Calarney Ebony Blaze
Cocker Spaniel -() 4100172435  19/05/2009

: CHWATERVAAL PAUSE A MINUTE

German Shorthaired Pointer - () 2100332664 N 21/12/2010

: Ch Seltsam Fear No Evil 2100193811
French Bulldog 300- (200) 4100271693 D 16/03/2016
: N/A
Saturday PM 21/09/2019
Judge: Mr R Ashman (VIC)
Cocker Spaniel -() 4100240989 S 20/03/2014
: Ch. Watervaal Kentucky Blue
Border Collie 472-(300) 4100245560 B 1/07/2014
: Borderstrong Lilly Licac CD
Border Collie -() 100446516 S 14/11/2015
Associate Register -() 202252AR 51172011

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog
Ring No: 2 Trial Date:
Class: Utility Excellent Obedience Dog - A Ring
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
65 L Bennett Gr CH Neut CH Tintookie Gallipoli Hero UD
Sire: Ch Moonstone Export Down Under to Tintookie (USA) Dam
66 DJ & SJ Strong OC RO. CH Fidelis Quick Impact RAE UDX
Sire: Ch Perrioak Maximum Impact Dam
67 Bev Spencer 0. Gr.ch Kerodan Oops Im Black UDX DWDFI HTMI RE
Sire: Finealta Rhythm N Melody Dam
Class: Utility Obedience Dog - A Ring
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
68 L Bennett Ch Neut CH Tintookie Pride of Erin CDX
Sire: Ch. Moonstone Export Down Under to Tintookie (USA) Dam
69 R&CBarron Simias Wavy Gravy CDX RE
Sire: Simias Set Em Up Dam
70 DJ & SJ Strong R.OC. T.CH Kolorko In Your Dreams UD RAE
Sire: Julestar A Knights Tale Dam
71 Bev Spencer Neecabe Isle Of Skye CDX RN
Sire: Sup Ch Khayoz Perfect Crime Dam
72 L AFergusson Ch Calarney Sir Galahad Jnr CDX
Sire: Ixora Sir Galahad Dam
73  Elaine Temby Dual Ch (ro) Neut Ch Watervaal Winfrey Konexshun CDX
Sire: AM CH CH BLUEPRINT WINFREE PARTY WAGGIN (IMP USA Dam
74  Mcginley Robynne Seltsam Jamais Vaincu CDX RA
Sire: Ch Seltsam Karbon Kopy 2100264808 Dam
75 WL Patterson Strong Jean Rocky Balboa CDX
Sire: N/A Dam
Ring No: 3 Trial Date:
Class: Open Obedience Dog - A Ring
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
76  Elaine Temby Ch. Neut. Ch. Watervaal Raisin Havoc CD RAE ET
Sire: Ch. Ayrshire Checkmate Dam
77 D Klatt Kolorko Its First Remedy CD
Sire: Julestar A Knights Tale Dam
78  Kath Peatey Kerodan New Trix Just Magic CD CCD RN
Sire: Dam:
79  Bridget Garlick Sadie
Sire: Dam:

Ring No 3

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Open Obedience Dog - A Ring
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ring No: 5
Class: Open Jumping
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
Height Category 200
2007 Cathy Reade Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD
2008 Susan Swaney Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD

2009

3018

3019

3020

3021

4010

4011

4012

4013

4014

4015

5040

5041

5042

5043

5044

5045

5046

5047

Jeanette Muller

Susan Swaney

Margaret Killmore

Karen Toms

Emily M D Petersen

Veronica Ward

Fiona Lockhart

Karen Toms

Tina Teasdale

Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Height Category 300
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD
Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX
Benji JDX GD

Height Category 400
Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD

Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO
Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO

Tolleron Tiramisu RN

Fiona Lockhart Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD
Martin Young Acmegold Aurora Princess
Height Category 500
T & R Hey Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S
Siobhan Christie Peggy JD
Robyn Bardsley Maddy
Brooke Skinner Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO

Trudy Stanton
Debbie Sweet
Carolyn Veness

Karen Toms

Ring No 5

Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD
Bullet GD JD
Ree CDXRE AD JDX SD

Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

Trial Date: Saturday PM

21/09/2019

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Australian Terrier

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Associate Register

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Associate Register

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

3100254140

2100369686

100472991 F 17/03/2017

3100266462 F 14/11/2011

202162AR S 23/08/2011

2100412583 F 20/08/2014

2100415860 F 7/10/2014

5/03/2011

202331AR 6/09/2013

2100469651 S 21/01/2017

202211AR S 10/06/2010

202268AR  F 14/02/2015

2100428514 F 1/05/2015

202425AR S 20/07/2016

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

201832AR N 4/08/2012

202378AR S 9/09/2014

202483AR S 12/02/2014

27/08/2012

202189AR S 17/11/2013

202283AR 26/02/2015

2020040AR S 20/08/2013

2100372794 S 8/10/2012

Open Jumping 500
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5048

5049

5050

5051

5052

5053

5054

5055

5056

5057

5058

5059

5060

6020

6021

6022

6023

6024

6025

6026

6027

6028

6029

Sally Hopkins
Alison Spooner
Simone Holt

C &R Jones
Debbie Sweet
Kirsten Molloy

Lisa Hagelstein

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO

Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD

Genie AD JD SD GD SPD

Border Collie

Associate Register

Sporting Register

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNiB@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Harley JDX GD AD

Boston ET

Rumour JD

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai)

Gunilla Doyle
Maria Thiry
Jane Brown
Janet Price

Karolina Szenczi

Denise Crook
Sue Hannah

Sue Merrick

Ann Williams
Lee Bottomley
Justine Winslade
Kylie Fry

Sandy Hamilton

Le Hammer & Keith Ed

Linda Spinaze

Ring No 5

Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD
Coolibah Bright Star

Hypedup Sea Breeze

Ish

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD

Height Category 600
Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JOM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP

Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD
Nix Ochre JD GD

Toby JD RA AD

Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD

Miley JD GD

Gunna

Jindijuju

Fenrik Arsenic And Olde Lace

Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Associate Register

Australian Kelpie

Australian Koolie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Koolie

Border Collie

Australian Kelpie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Sporting Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

German Shorthaired Pointer

Associate Register

3100269543

202344AR

337805SR

2100419069

202381AR

2100090195

202520AR

2100489872

2100446513

001396/4ASR

100488369

2100094028

2100476904

2100322009

4100197632

58682SR

202359AR

100450655

202376AR

202553AR

202570AR

2100478121

900229AR

F 3/02/2012

N 17/09/2015

F 4/04/2015

F 28/11/2014

N 20/02/2016

3/09/2016

F 20/08/2017

F 28/12/2017

14/11/2015

F 8/08/2016

F 11/09/2017

S 1/08/2017

S 9/03/2017

5/06/2010

N 9/03/2011

F 31/01/2012

N 24/05/2014

20/03/2016

S 7/08/2013

411212017

S 14/04/2017

F 30/05/2017

18/12/2010

Open Jumping 600
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Class: Master Jumping

Catalogue

No

6020

6021

6029

6030

6031

6032

5040

5043

5044

5049

5051

5052

5056

5061

5062

5063

5064

5065

4011

4012

4016

4017

Owner/Handler

Denise Crook
Sue Hannah
Linda Spinaze
Diane Curry
Marilyn Harris

Kay Murphey

T &R Hey

Brooke Skinner

Trudy Stanton

Alison Spooner

C & R Jones

Debbie Sweet

Gunilla Doyle

Sue And David Calphy

Louisa Vitullo

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Name
Height Category 600
Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JDM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP Border Collie
Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD Border Collie
Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX Associate Register
Sunny ADX JDM Associate Register

Vanrussellhof Asanne CDX RE ADM ADO JDM JDO Bgigian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register

Height Category 500
Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S Associate Register

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO Border Collie
Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD Associate Register
Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD Associate Register

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNB@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Harley JDX GD AD Associate Register
Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie
Ag Ch Havachat JDM ADM JDO ADO SDX GDM SPDM R Associate Register
Kerodan Dressed To Impress JODM ADM SPDM SDX GDM Border Collie

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Ch Nuthinbutt Miss American Pie JOM ADX SPDX SDX GD Australian Shepherd

Deborah Apthorp

Samantha Bois

Fiona Lockhart

Karen Toms

Sean Smythe

Robyn Goldsmith

Ring No 5

Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX Associate Register

Flatout Red Hot ADX JDX JDO GD SD SPD Australian Shepherd

Height Category 400

Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO Associate Register
Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO Associate Register
Ruby Rose AD JDX Associate Register
Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD Associate Register

Height Category 300

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

2100322009

4100197632

900229AR

202307AR

4100178302

A0737SR

201832AR

2100369686

202189AR

202344AR

2100419069

202381AR

2100446513

202063AR

2100381151

2100392642

900272AR

2100427680

202211AR

202268AR

202260AR

202035AR

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

5/06/2010

N 9/03/2011

18/12/2010

S 12/06/2012

F 5/10/2009

12/05/2015

N 4/08/2012

27/08/2012

S 17/111/2013

N 17/09/2015

F 28/11/2014

N 20/02/2016

14/11/2015

S 14/08/2019

6/02/2013

F 4/10/2013

S 20/04/2014

F 16/04/2015

S 10/06/2010

F 14/02/2015

B 9/06/2014

F 21/07/2012

Master Jumping 300
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3019

3020

3021

3022

3023

Margaret Killmore

Karen Toms

Emily M D Petersen

Tamra Taekata

Kylie Fry

3024 Lee Bryce

2007

2008

2009

2010

Cathy Reade
Susan Swaney
Jeanette Muller

Tamra Taekata

Class: Excellent Jumping

Catalogue

No

Owner/Handler

3025 Jackie Reid

3026 Kym Wakeman

3027

3028

3029

3030

4010

4013

Tamra Taekata

Maria Neasham

Elizabeth-anne Grewal

Peter Westwood

Veronica Ward

Tina Teasdale

4014 Fiona Lockhart

5041

Siobhan Christie

5045 Debbie Sweet

5048

Sally Hopkins

Ring No 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club
Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD Border Terrier

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX Shetland Sheepdog

Beniji JDX GD Associate Register
Albert JDM ADM GD SDM SPDX Associate Register
Hedgehope All Action Arlo ADX JDM SDX GD SPD Border Terrier
Sailoz Moonraker ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX Papillon

Height Category 200

Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD Poodle (Toy)
Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD Australian Terrier
Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register
Franki GD JDX SDX AD Associate Register

Name
Height Category 300
Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD Lakeland Terrier
Basil RN CCD JD Associate Register
Bruce JD Associate Register
Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RARE JD Poodle (Miniature)
Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)
Tiakina The Tri Who Loved Me JD Shetland Sheepdog
Height Category 400
Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD Border Collie
Tolleron Tiramisu RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD Associate Register
Height Category 500
Peggy JD Associate Register
Bullet GD JD Associate Register
Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO Border Collie

- Trial Master

Ay NOA Setatvon

2100415860

3100254140

202331AR

201209AR

2100464483

5100065741

100472991

3100266462

202162AR

201616AR

6100098534

202233AR

20215AR

2100280304

4100270221

355 6100086842

2100469651

2100428514

202425AR

202378AR

202283AR

3100269543

F 7/10/2014

5/03/2011

6/09/2013

24/07/2007

11/10/2016

25/01/2013

F 17/03/2017

F 14/11/2011

S 23/08/2011

S 16/12/2011

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

S 13/02/2016

11/07/2011

16/12/2010

F 13/08/2008

N 16/01/2016

B 13/03/2014

S 21/01/2017

F 1/05/2015

S 20/07/2016

S 9/09/2014

26/02/2015

F 3/02/2012

Excellent Jumping 500
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5050 Simone Holt

5054 Lisa Hagelstein

5060 Karolina Szenczi

5066 Alicia Macdermott

5067 Melanie Green

5068 Maria Priori

5069 Louisa Vitullo

6022 Sue Merrick

6024 Lee Bottomley

6025 Justine Winslade

6033 Marilyn Harris

6034 Simone Samany

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Genie AD JD SD GD SPD

Rumour JD

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD

Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE

Bauers Eve AD JD
Heelersridge Men At Work JD RN
Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD SPD SD

Height Category
Nix Ochre JD GD

Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD
Miley JD GD
Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD

Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD

Class: Novice Jumping

Catalogue

No Owner/Handler

6026 Kylie Fry

6027 Sandy Hamilton

6028 Le Hammer & Keith Ed

6035 Michael Turner

5042 Robyn Bardsley
5047 Karen Toms
5053 Kirsten Molloy
5057 Maria Thiry
5058 Jane Brown

5059 Janet Price

Ring No 5

Name

Height Category 600
Gunna
Jindijuju
Fenrik Arsenic And Olde Lace
Giday Sydney Storm

Height Category 500
Maddy
Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA
Boston ET
Coolibah Bright Star
Hypedup Sea Breeze
Ish

“Trial Master

600

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

3y NOA Selavvas

Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Australian Cattle Dog

Associate Register

Labrador Retriever

Associate Register

Associate Register

German Shorthaired Pointer

Poodle (Standard)

Associate Register

Sporting Register 337805SR  F 4/04/2015

Australian Koolie 202520AR  F 20/08/2017
2100476904 S 9/03/2017
202120AR S 31/08/2013

Sporting Register A0616SR S 23/12/2013

2100324895 N 13/09/2010

Border Collie 100476759 15/04/2016
Sporting Register 58682SR  F 31/01/2012
Border Collie 100450655 20/03/2016

202376AR S 7/08/2013
4100281092  27/08/2016

3100323475  6/03/2015

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

202553AR 411212017
202570AR S 14/04/2017
2100478121 F 30/05/2017

3100366019 9/12/2017

202483AR S 12/02/2014

Border Collie 2100372794 S 8/10/2012

Australian Kelpie 2100090195  3/09/2016

Australian Koolie 001396/4ASR F 8/08/2016

Border Collie 100488369 F 11/09/2017
2100094028 S 1/08/2017

Australian Kelpie

Novice Jumping 500
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5070

5071

5072

5073

5074

5075

4015

4018

3018

3031

3032

3033

3034

2011

2012

Adam Tjanavaras
Trudy Stanton
Jane Brown
Aaron Parker
Dana Shelmerdine

Samantha Bois

Martin Young

Bailey Jenkins

Susan Swaney
Paul Hill

Maria Neasham
Tamra Taekata

Deborah Deckys

Katherine Mcinroy

Lee Bryce

Ring No 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix Border Collie
Jaide Associate Register
Taryja Prince Maximilian GD Border Collie
Sharnimaine Golden Ginger Border Collie
Ch Totachi Show Time RA Border Collie

Flatout Built For Speed Australian Shepherd

Height Category 400

Acmegold Aurora Princess Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Prince Poodle (Miniature)

Height Category 300
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Australian Terrier

Jayelen Heidis Honeybee Cd. Rn. Td. CD. RN. TD. Shetland Sheepdog

Peanut NIL Associate Register

Stevi Associate Register

Cookie Associate Register
Height Category 200

QOrion Associate Register

Goodvibes Rhythm Of The Night Papillon

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

100106882 S 8/08/2017
202441AR S 9/01/2017
2100429834 N 29/04/2015
2100457692 S 7/12/2016
2100386348

9/06/2019

2100460925  30/09/2016

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

V0007230 30/01/2018

2100412583 F 20/08/2014
2100392283 F 30/09/2013
202479AR S 1/02/2016
202530AR S 27/10/2017

202531AR S 15/05/2017

202588AR 1/01/1900

4100269457  18/01/2016

Novice Jumping 200
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club
Ring No: 1 Trial Date: Sunday 22/09/2019
Class: Rally Master Dog Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
80 Kaylene Uren 0. Gr. Ch. Ro.ch. Rudi UDX RAE ADO ADX JDX GDX SD Associate Register 201567AR N 19/06/2010
Sire: Dam:
81  Jeanette Whiteway Yarrancoly Hippy Hippy Shake RM CDX Border Collie 100425182 F 20/02/2015
Sire: Dam:
82  Robyn Goldsmith Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD Associate Register 202035AR  F 21/07/2012
Sire: Dam:
83  Karen Toms Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX Shetland Sheepdog 3100254140 5/03/2011
Sire: Limbunya Latest Crusade Dam: Lamarilli Koyuki Petal
84  Alicia Macdermott Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE Associate Register 202120AR S 31/08/2013
Sire: Dam:
85  Marion Leaver T Ch Riley CD RM JDX AD ET SD HSAs HSBs Australian Kelpie 202040AR N 12/08/2012
Sire: Dam:
86 E J Haskins Kelzkid Sallee Wattle RE German Shepherd Dog 590 2100317573 B 11/12/2009
Sire: Abbotsmoor Jasons Quest HT Dam: Kelzkid Princess RN
87  Sandra Schrumpf Neut & Aust Ch Dimadal Kenya Live the Dream RAE RM C Dalmatian ~ §35 3100253349 B 18/03/2011
Sire: Sup Ch Whytewood Jacks Journey to Oz(Al) 3100225051 Dam: Silburgh Sun Bonnett 2100173946
Class: Rally Excellent A Dog Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
Height Category 400
88  Dana Shelmerdine Ch Totachi Show Time RA Border Collie 2100386348 9/06/2019
Sire: Ch. Totachi Wave Breaker Dam: Simbagem Showgirl
89  Tony Chomicki Babanga Peacemaker CCD RAET German Shepherd Dog 2100441114 16/11/2015
Sire: Dam:
90 Ann Williams Toby JDRAAD Associate Register 202359AR N 24/05/2014
Sire: Dam:
Class: Rally Advanced A Dog Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)
Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
Height Category 300
91 Barbara Monument Totachi Play Boy RN Border Collie 2100443569  7/12/2015
Sire: CH. TOTACHI WAVE BREAKER Dam: SIMBAGEM SHOWGIRL
92 Tina Teasdale Tolleron Red Candy RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 2100478240 F 7/07/2017
Sire: Littlewings Allegro QND Dam: Tolleron Tiramisu RN
93  Paul Hill Jayelen Heidis Honeybee Cd. Rn. Td. CD. RN. TD. Shetland Sheepdog 2100392283 F 30/09/2013
Sire: ALMAROY MAN ON A MISSION Dam: TCH. CH. SUMMERSET HI FLYER CDX. RE. AD. JD. PT.
Height Category 400
94 Rodney Allen Keelambara For Your Eyes Only CCD.RN. Australian Shepherd 4100275123 16/05/2016
Sire: CUEBIYAR WAR OF THE WORLDS Dam: COMEBY SERIOUS WHISPERS
95  Helen Williams Ch. T.ch. Feldjaeger Power And Glory Rn Weimaraner 4100249771 F 6/10/2014
Sire: CHBrodose Rocketman Dam: Ch Feldjaeger Power and Glory
96  Eileen Kirchler Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN Border Collie 100476761 15/04/2017
Sire: Balerston Aftershock UD Dam: Kerodan Colour Me Bad
:u Trial Mas l’e“;" Rally Advanced A Dog 400

Ring No 1

3y NOA Selavvas
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

German Shepherd Dog 610 2100417603 B 21/09/2014

: Fremont Ive Got the Magic

Judge: Mr S Schuck (ACT)

Associate Register 202507AR N 1/02/2018

Staffordshire Bull Terrier 4100296509 F 6/10/2017
: Acmegold Calypso Blue
Border Terrier 2100500388 F 17/05/2018
: Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny
Border Collie 2100465055 F 10/11/2016
: Totachi Seduction
Border Collie 100106882 S 8/08/2017
Associate Register 202535AR N 27/01/2017
Australian Kelpie 17134 10/09/2008
: Birubi Pip
Associate Register 202395AR S 23/05/2011

Border Collie 3100269543 F 3/02/2012

: Etherial This Kiss
German Shorthaired Pointer 2100399950 F 28/12/2013
: Pace von der Madlage (imp Deu) ADM ADO JDM JDO SDM

Associate Register 202579AR N 6/07/2017

Rally Novice Dog

97  Anne Bertram Fremont Nala RN

Sire: Toby Von Der Plassenburg (Imp) Dam

Class: Rally Novice Dog

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name
98  Marion Leaver Lachie TD PT

Sire: Dam:
99  Martin Young Acmegold Aurora Princess

Sire: The Crew Pulpo Negro Dam
100 Margaret Kilimore Hedgehope Bold Bonnie

Sire: Ch. Edenside Action Hero Dam
101 Dana Shelmerdine Totachi Enchantress

Sire: CH Totachi Stand N Deliver Dam
102 Adam Tjanavaras Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix

Sire: Dam:
103 Susan Adams Skampy

Sire: Dam:
104 Kirsten Molloy Belfield Bill

Sire: Coop Steele Dam
105 Maria Priori Rosie

Sire: Dam:
106 Sally Hopkins Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO

Sire: Cucriche Inth Fast Lane Dam
107 Le Hammer & Keith Ed Fenrik Ruff And Tumble ADX JDM JDO SD GDX SPD

Sire: Fenrik Magnetic Storm Dam
108 Kerrie Scott Kirby

Sire: Dam:

Trial Master

Ring No 1

3y NOA Selavvas
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club
Ring No: 2 Trial Date: Sunday 22/09/2019

Class: Novice Obedience Dog - A Ring Judge: Mr R Ashman (VIC)

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name

89  Tony Chomicki Babanga Peacemaker CCD RAET German Shepherd Dog 2100441114 16/11/2015
Sire: Dam:

94  Rodney Allen Keelambara For Your Eyes Only CCD.RN. Australian Shepherd 4100275123 16/05/2016
Sire: CUEBIYAR WAR OF THE WORLDS Dam: COMEBY SERIOUS WHISPERS

109 Christine Motbey Alhambra Aretha Franklin CCD RN English Springer Spaniel 2100402333 F 7/03/2014
Sire: Ch Shipden Yass (Imp UK) Dam: Alhambra Amanda Holden

Class: Community Companion Obedience Dog - A Ring Judge: Mr R Ashman (VIC)

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name

90  Ann Williams Toby JD RAAD Associate Register 202359AR N 24/05/2014
Sire: Dam:

91 Barbara Monument Totachi Play Boy RN Border Collie 2100443569  7/12/2015
Sire: CH. TOTACHI WAVE BREAKER Dam: SIMBAGEM SHOWGIRL

95  Helen Williams Ch. T.ch. Feldjaeger Power And Glory Rn Weimaraner 4100249771 F 6/10/2014
Sire: CHBrodose Rocketman Dam: Ch Feldjaeger Power and Glory

96 Eileen Kirchler Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN Border Collie 100476761 15/04/2017
Sire: Balerston Aftershock UD Dam: Kerodan Colour Me Bad

97 Anne Bertram Fremont Nala RN German Shepherd Dog 610 2100417603 B 21/09/2014
Sire: Toby Von Der Plassenburg (Imp) Dam: Fremont Ive Got the Magic

101 Dana Shelmerdine Totachi Enchantress Border Collie 2100465055 F 10/11/2016
Sire: CH Totachi Stand N Deliver Dam: Totachi Seduction

105 Maria Priori Rosie Associate Register 202395AR S 23/05/2011
Sire: Dam:

108 Kerrie Scott Kirby Associate Register 202579AR N 6/07/2017
Sire: Dam:

110 Angela Clark Katleybarns Tartok Pink RN TDX Labrador Retrigver 2100459713 S 29/07/2016
Sire: Courtsum Tubthumper Dam: Adderslot Midnight Flirt CD RA TD

111 Gunilla Doyle Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie 2100446513 14/11/2015
Sire: Balderstone Aftershock UD Dam: Rockgully | can Fly Too

112 Peter Belic Arakoola Ronny Associate Register 202582AR D 25/10/2018
Sire: N/A Dam: N/A

113 Helen Williams T.ch. Ghostrock Dreamdance Rn Tdx TDX Weimaraner 210029095 S 4/03/2009
Sire: Dam:

114 R & C Barron Missy Associate Register 400916AR D 8/12/2014
Sire: N/A Dam: N/A

115 D Klatt Kolorko Strong Red Remedy Border Collie 4100309090 B 18/07/2018
Sire: Baramewe Cotton Eye Joe (Al) Dam: Kolorko Its First Remedy CD

% Trial Mastet‘u Community Companion Obedience Dog - A Ring
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club
Ring No: 3 Trial Date: Sunday 22/09/2019

Class: Utility Excellent Obedience Dog - A Ring Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name

116 Bev Spencer 0. Gr.ch Kerodan Oops Im Black UDX DWDFI HTMI RE Border Collie 2100299362 F 2/06/2009
Sire: Finealta Rhythm N Melody Dam: Bordercheck Jersey Twist

117 DJ & SJ Strong OC RO. CH Fidelis Quick Impact RAE UDX Border Collie 450 4100225670 B 3/01/2013
Sire: Ch Perrioak Maximum Impact Dam: Ch. Harvellie Quick Flick

Class: Utility Obedience Dog - A Ring Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Catalogue

No Owner/Handler Name

118 L AFergusson Ch Calarney Sir Galahad Jnr CDX Pomeranian 300- (200) 2100389878 D 20/07/2013
Sire: Ixora Sir Galahad Dam: Calarney Ebony Blaze

119 WL Patterson Strong Jean Rocky Balboa CDX French Bulldog 300- (200) 4100271693 D 16/03/2016
Sire: N/A Dam: N/A

120 R & C Barron Simias Wavy Gravy CDX RE Affenpinscher 310- (200) 2100408772LR D 3/05/2014
Sire: Simias Set Em Up Dam: Ch. Siias Black Berry Truffle

121 L Bennett Ch Neut CH Tintookie Pride of Erin CDX Irish Red & White Setter 580- (500) 4100085915 N 7/12/2014
Sire: Ch. Moonstone Export Down Under to Tintookie (USA) Dam: Tintookie Twinkle In My Eye

122 Bev Spencer Neecabe Isle Of Skye CDX RN Border Colie  -() 2100401565  4/02/2014
Sire: Sup Ch Khayoz Perfect Crime Dam: Gr Ch Neecabe Murrons Love ET

123 Elaine Temby Dual Ch (ro) Neut Ch Watervaal Winfrey Konexshun CDX Cocker Spaniel ~ -() 4100172435 19/05/2009
Sire: AM CH CH BLUEPRINT WINFREE PARTY WAGGIN (IMP USA Dam: CH WATERVAAL PAUSE A MINUTE

124 Mcginley Robynne Seltsam Jamais Vaincu CDX RA German Shorthaired Pointer () 2100332664 N 21/12/2010
Sire: Ch Seltsam Karbon Kopy 2100264808 Dam: Ch Seltsam Fear No Evil 2100193811

125 DJ & SJ Strong R.OC. T.CH Kolorko In Your Dreams UD RAE Border Collie 470-(300) 4100245564 B 1/07/2014
Sire: Julestar A Knights Tale Dam: Borderstrong Lily Lilac

Class: Open Obedience Dog - A Ring Judge: Mrs C Pethers (QLD)

Catalogue

No Owner/Handler Name

126 Elaine Temby Ch. Neut. Ch. Watervaal Raisin Havoc CD RAE ET Cocker Spaniel ~ -() 4100240989 S 20/03/2014
Sire: Ch. Ayrshire Checkmate Dam: Ch. Watervaal Kentucky Blue

127 DKlatt Kolorko Its First Remedy CD Border Collie 472-(300) 4100245560 B 1/07/2014
Sire: Julestar A Knights Tale Dam: Borderstrong Lilly Licac CD

128 Kath Peatey Kerodan New Trix Just Magic CD CCD RN Border Collie - () 100446516 S 14/11/2015
Sire: Dam:

:u Trial Mas te‘.v Open Obedience Dog - A Ring
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Ring No: 4

Trial Date: Sunday

Class: Open Agility

Catalogue

No

6036

6037

6039

6040

6041

6042

6043

6044

5076

5077

5078

5079

5080

5081

5083

5084

5085

5086

5087

5088

5089

5090

Owner/Handler

Denise Crook

Le Hammer & Keith Ed

Sue Merrick

Kay Murphey

Justine Winslade

Simone Samany

Linda Spinaze

Sue Hannah

Adam Tjanavaras

T &R Hey

Alicia Macdermott

Melanie Green

Brooke Skinner

Sheree Shand

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Ch Nuthinbutt Miss American Pie JOM ADX SPDX SDX GD

Sally Hopkins
Alison Spooner
Simone Holt

C &R Jones
Gunilla Doyle
Janet Price

Samantha Bois

Ring No 4

Name
Height Category 600

Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JDM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble ADX JDM JDO SD GDX SPD
Nix Ochre JD GD Sporting Register
Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register

Associate Register

Miley JD GD

Labrador Retriever

Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD

Associate Register

Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX

Border Collie

Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD

Height Category 500
Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J

Border Collie

Associate Register

Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S
Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE Associate Register
Bauers Eve AD JD Sporting Register

Border Collie

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO
Loki JD Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO

Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD Associate Register
Genie AD JD SD GD SPD Sporting Register
Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNi@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie
Ish Australian Kelpie

Flatout Red Hot ADX JDX JDO GD SD SPD Australian Shepherd

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

2100322009

58682SR

A0737SR

3100323475

900229AR

2100369686

2100446513

22/09/2019

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

5/06/2010

2100399950 F 28/12/2013

F 31/01/2012

12/05/2015

202376AR S 7/08/2013

6/03/2015

18/12/2010

4100197632 N 9/03/2011

2100353834 N 27/12/2011

201832AR N 4/08/2012

202120AR S 31/08/2013

A0616SR S 23/12/2013

27/08/2012

202235AR S 12/04/2013

2100392642 F 4/10/2013

3100269543 F 3/02/2012

202344AR N 17/09/2015

337805SR  F 4/04/2015

2100419069 F 28/11/2014

14/11/2015

2100094028 S 1/08/2017

2100427680 F 16/04/2015

Open Agility 500
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5104

4019

4020

4021

4022

4023

4024

3035

3036

3037

3038

2013

2014

2015

Karen Toms

Veronica Ward
Fiona Lockhart
Karen Toms
Robyn Goldsmith
Fiona Lockhart

Martin Young

Susan Swaney
Margaret Killmore

Karen Toms

Elizabeth-anne Grewal

Cathy Reade

Susan Swaney

Jeanette Muller

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

Height Category 400
Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD

Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO

Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO

Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD

Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD

Acmegold Aurora Princess

Height Category 300
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX

Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD

Height Category 200
Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD

Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD

Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Class: Master Agility

Catalogue

No

2013

2014

2015

3036

3037

3039

4020

Owner/Handler

Cathy Reade
Susan Swaney

Jeanette Muller

Margaret Killmore
Karen Toms

Lee Bryce

Fiona Lockhart

Ring No 4

Name
Height Category 200

Schau Sherbert Fizz JDOM ADX SD
Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD
Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Height Category 300
Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX
Sailoz Moonraker ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX

Height Category 400
Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Australian Terrier

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

2100372794 S 8/10/2012

2100469651 S 21/01/2017

202211AR S 10/06/2010

202268AR

F 14/02/2015

202035AR

F 21/07/2012

202425AR S 20/07/2016

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

2100412583 F 20/08/2014

2100415860 F 7/10/2014

3100254140

5/03/2011

4100270221 N 16/01/2016

100472991 F 17/03/2017
3100266462 F 14/11/2011

202162AR S 23/08/2011

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Associate Register

100472991  F 17/03/2017
3100266462 F 14/11/2011

202162AR S 23/08/2011

2100415860 F 7/10/2014
3100254140  5/03/2011

5100065741  25/01/2013

202211AR S 10/06/2010

Master Agility 400
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4022 Robyn Goldsmith

5076 Adam Tjanavaras
5077 T&RHey

5080 Brooke Skinner

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club
Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD Associate Register

Height Category 500
Neut Ch Glenloy Jumping Jack Flash CCD RN ADX JDM J Border Collie

Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S Associate Register

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO Border Collie

5083 Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Ch Nuthinbutt Miss American Pie JOM ADX SPDX SDX GD Australian Shepherd

5087 C &R Jones
5088 Gunilla Doyle
5090 Samantha Bois
5091 Louisa Vitullo

5092 Deborah Apthorp

6036 Denise Crook

6037 Le Hammer & Keith Ed
6038 Marilyn Harris

6040 Kay Murphey

6043 Linda Spinaze

6045 Michael Turner

Class: Excellent Agility

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler

6044 Sue Hannah

6046 Karen Fuller

5079 Melanie Green
5085 Alison Spooner
5086 Simone Holt

5093 Trudy Stanton

Ring No 4

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNiB@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie
Flatout Red Hot ADX JDX JDO GD SD SPD Australian Shepherd
Kerodan Dressed To Impress JOM ADM SPDM SDX GDM Border Collie
Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX Associate Register

Height Category 600
Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JOM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP Border Collie

Fenrik Ruff And Tumble ADX JDM JDO SD GDX SPD  German Shorthaired Pointer

Vanrussellhof Asanne CDX RE ADM ADO JDM JDO Biian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register
Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX Associate Register
Giday Kirabilli JDX ADX JDO ADO GD SD SPD Poodle (Standard)

Name
Height Category 600
Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD Border Collie
Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD Irish Setter
Height Category 500
Bauers Eve AD JD Sporting Register
Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD Associate Register
Genie AD JD SD GD SPD Sporting Register
Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD Associate Register

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

202035AR

2100353834

201832AR

2100369686

2100392642

2100419069

2100446513

2100427680

2100381151

900272AR

2100322009

2100399950

4100178302

A0737SR

900229AR

3100235099

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

4100197632

2100361721

A0616SR

202344AR

337805SR

202189AR

F 21/07/2012

N 27/12/2011

N 4/08/2012

27/08/2012

F 4/10/2013

F 28/11/2014

14/11/2015

F 16/04/2015

6/02/2013

S 20/04/2014

5/06/2010

F 28/12/2013

F 5/10/2009

12/05/2015

18/12/2010

S 23/02/2010

N 9/03/2011

S 30/04/2012

S 23/12/2013

N 17/09/2015

F 4/04/2015

S 17/11/2013

Excellent Agility 500
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Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

5094 Carolyn Veness Ree CDXRE AD JDX SD
5095 Debbie Sweet Harley JDX GD AD
5096 Louisa Vitullo Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD SPD SD
Height Category
4021 Karen Toms Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO
4025 Sean Smythe Ruby Rose AD JDX
Height Category
3040 Jackie Reid Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD
Height Category
2016 Tamra Taekata Franki GD JDX SDX AD

Class: Novice Agility

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler Name

Height Category
3035 Susan Swaney Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

400

300

200

300

3038 Elizabeth-anne Grewal Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD

3041 Kym Wakeman Basil RN CCD JD
3042 Tamra Taekata Bruce JD
3043 Maria Neasham Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RA RE JD

3044 Emily M D Petersen  Benji JDXGD

Associate Register 2020040AR
Associate Register 202381AR
Border Collie 100476759
Associate Register 202268AR
Associate Register 202260AR

Lakeland Terrier 6100098534
Associate Register 201616AR

Judge: Ms L Davis (NSW)

Australian Terrier 2100412583

Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature) 4100270221
Associate Register 202233AR
Associate Register 20215AR

Poodle (Miniature) 2100280304
Associate Register 202331AR

S 20/08/2013

N 20/02/2016

15/04/2016

F 14/02/2015

B 9/06/2014

S 13/02/2016

S 16/12/2011

F 20/08/2014

N 16/01/2016

11/07/2011

16/12/2010

F 13/08/2008

6/09/2013

B 13/03/2014

S 27/10/2017

S 21/01/2017

S 20/07/2016

F 6/10/2017

F 1/05/2015

S 31/08/2013

S 12/04/2013

Novice Agility 500

3045 Peter Westwood Tiakina The Tri Who Loved Me JD Shetland Sheepdog 355 6100086842

3046 Tamra Taekata Stevi Associate Register 202530AR
Height Category 400

4019 Veronica Ward Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD Border Collie 2100469651

4023 Fiona Lockhart Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD Associate Register 202425AR

4024 Martin Young Acmegold Aurora Princess Staffordshire Bull Terrier 4100296509

4026 Tina Teasdale Tolleron Tiramisu RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 2100428514
Height Category 500

5078 Alicia Macdermott Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE Associate Register 202120AR

5081 Sheree Shand Loki JD Associate Register 202235AR

“Trial Master

Ring NO 4 3y NOA Selavas
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5082

5084

5089

5097

5098

5099

5100

5101

5102

5103

5104

5105

5106

5107

5108

5109

6039

6041

6042

6047

6048

6049

Lisa Hagelstein

Sally Hopkins

Janet Price

Adam Tjanavaras

Siobhan Christie

Trudy Stanton

Robyn Bardsley

Jane Brown

Dana Shelmerdine

Kirsten Molloy

Karen Toms

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Rumour JD

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO

Ish

Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix

Peggy JD

Jaide

Maddy

Taryja Prince Maximilian GD

Ch Totachi Show Time RA

Boston ET

Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai)

Jane Brown

Christine Gow

Samantha Bois

Karolina Szenczi

Sue Merrick

Justine Winslade

Simone Samany

Marilyn Harris

Marion Leaver

Michael Turner

Ring No 4

Hypedup Sea Breeze
Sally
Flatout Built For Speed

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD

Height Category

Nix Ochre JD GD

Miley JD GD

Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD

Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD

Lachie TD PT

Giday Sydney Storm

Australian Koolie

Border Collie

Australian Kelpie

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Kelpie

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

600
Sporting Register

Associate Register

Labrador Retriever

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Associate Register

Poodle (Standard)

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

202520AR

3100269543

2100094028

100106882

202378AR

202441AR

202483AR

2100429834

2100386348

2100090195

2100372794

2100489872

100488369

202511AR

2100460925

2100476904

58682SR

202376AR

3100323475

4100281092

202507AR

3100366019

F 20/08/2017

F 3/02/2012

S 1/08/2017

S 8/08/2017

S 9/09/2014

S 9/01/2017

S 12/02/2014

N 29/04/2015

9/06/2019

3/09/2016

S 8/10/2012

F 28/12/2017

F 11/09/2017

S 23/08/2017

30/09/2016

S 9/03/2017

F 31/01/2012

S 7/08/2013

6/03/2015

27/08/2016

N 1/02/2018

9/12/2017

Novice Agility 600
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Ring No: 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Class: Novice Jumping

Catalogue

No

2017

2018

93

3035

3046

3048

3049

4024

4027

5089

5097

5099

5100

5101

5102

5103

5104

5105

5106

5107

5108

Owner/Handler

Katherine Mcinroy

Lee Bryce

Paul Hill

Susan Swaney
Tamra Taekata
Maria Neasham

Deborah Deckys

Martin Young

Bailey Jenkins

Janet Price

Adam Tjanavaras
Trudy Stanton
Robyn Bardsley
Jane Brown

Dana Shelmerdine
Kirsten Molloy

Karen Toms

Name
Height Category 200

Orion
Goodvibes Rhythm Of The Night

Height Category 300
Jayelen Heidis Honeybee Cd. Rn. Td. CD. RN. TD.

Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA
Stevi

Peanut NIL

Cookie

Height Category 400
Acmegold Aurora Princess

Prince

Height Category 500
Ish

Hotnote Magic Mistress Of Trix
Jaide

Maddy

Taryja Prince Maximilian GD
Ch Totachi Show Time RA
Boston ET

Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai)

Jane Brown

Christine Gow

Samantha Bois

Ring No 5

Hypedup Sea Breeze
Sally
Flatout Built For Speed

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Trial Date: Sunday

22/09/2019

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

Associate Register

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Poodle (Miniature)

Australian Kelpie

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Kelpie

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

202588AR 1/01/1900

4100269457  18/01/2016

2100392283 F 30/09/2013
2100412583 F 20/08/2014
202530AR S 27/10/2017
202479AR S 1/02/2016

202531AR S 15/05/2017

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

V0007230 30/01/2018

2100094028 S 1/08/2017
100106882 S 8/08/2017
202441AR S 9/01/2017
202483AR S 12/02/2014
2100429834 N 29/04/2015
2100386348  9/06/2019
2100090195  3/09/2016
2100372794 S 8/10/2012
2100489872 F 28/12/2017
100488369 F 11/09/2017
202511AR S 23/08/2017

2100460925  30/09/2016

Novice Jumping 500
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5110 Eileen Kirchler

5111 Aaron Parker

5112 Maria Thiry

6048 Marion Leaver

6049 Michael Turner

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Kerodan Lights On The Hill RN

Sharnimaine Golden Ginger

Coolibah Bright Star

Height Category = 600
Lachie TD PT

Giday Sydney Storm

6050 Le Hammer & Keith Ed Fenrik Arsenic And Olde Lace

Class: Excellent Jumping

Catalogue

No Owner/Handler

6039 Sue Merrick
6041 Justine Winslade
6042 Simone Samany
6046 Karen Fuller
6047 Marilyn Harris

6051 Lee Bottomley

5078 Alicia Macdermott

5079 Melanie Green
5081 Sheree Shand
5082 Lisa Hagelstein
5084 Sally Hopkins
5086 Simone Holt
5096 Louisa Vitullo
5098 Siobhan Christie
5109 Karolina Szenczi

5113 Debbie Sweet

Ring No 5

Name
Height Category 600

Nix Ochre JD GD

Miley JD GD

Adderslot Takoda (ai) GDX SPDX JD SD

Ch Tynagh A Link To Maree AD JD
Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD
Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD

Height Category 500
Clarenceview Princess Bella RN RA NJ NG RE

Bauers Eve AD JD

Loki JD

Rumour JD

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO
Genie AD JD SD GD SPD

Kerodan Rip Tide GD JD AD SPD SD

Peggy JD

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD

Bullet GD JD

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

German Shorthaired Pointer

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Border Collie 100476761 15/04/2017

2100457692 S 7/12/2016

Border Collie

Australian Koolie 001396/4ASR F 8/08/2016

Associate Register 202507AR N 1/02/2018

Poodle (Standard) 3100366019  9/12/2017

2100478121 F 30/05/2017

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

Sporting Register 58682SR  F 31/01/2012
Associate Register 202376AR S 7/08/2013
Labrador Retriever 3100323475  6/03/2015

Irish Setter 2100361721 S 30/04/2012

4100281092  27/08/2016

Border Collie 100450655  20/03/2016
Associate Register 202120AR S 31/08/2013
Sporting Register A0616SR S 23/12/2013
Associate Register 202235AR S 12/04/2013
Australian Koolie 202520AR  F 20/08/2017
Border Collie 3100269543 F 3/02/2012
Sporting Register 337805SR  F 4/04/2015
Border Collie 100476759 15/04/2016
Associate Register 202378AR S 9/09/2014

Australian Shepherd 2100476904 S 9/03/2017

Associate Register 202283AR 26/02/2015

Excellent Jumping 500
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5114

4019

4023

4026

3038 Elizabeth-anne Grewal

3040

3041

3042

3043

3045

Maria Priori

Veronica Ward

Fiona Lockhart

Tina Teasdale

Jackie Reid

Kym Wakeman

Tamra Taekata

Maria Neasham

Peter Westwood

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Heelersridge Men At Work JD RN

Height Category 400

Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD
Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD
Tolleron Tiramisu RN

Height Category 300
Neut Ch Ch Amorenekid Aztec Brass Razoo GD JD

Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD

Basil RN CCD JD

Bruce JD

Elire Dream Girl CCD RN RARE JD

Tiakina The Tri Who Loved Me JD

Class: Master Jumping

Catalogue

No

2013

2014

2015

2016

3036

3037

3039

3044

3050

4020

4021

Owner/Handler

Cathy Reade
Susan Swaney
Jeanette Muller

Tamra Taekata

Margaret Killmore
Karen Toms

Lee Bryce

Emily M D Petersen

Tamra Taekata

Fiona Lockhart

Karen Toms

Ring No 5

Name

Height Category 200

Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD

Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD
Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

Franki GD JDX SDX AD

Height Category 300

Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX

Sailoz Moonraker ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX

Benji JDX GD
Albert JOM ADM GD SDM SPDX
Height Category 400
Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO
Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO
“Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Associate Register

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature)

Lakeland Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Poodle (Miniature)

Shetland Sheepdog

355

2100324895 N 13/09/2010

2100469651 S 21/01/2017

202425AR S 20/07/2016

2100428514 F 1/05/2015

4100270221 N 16/01/2016

6100098534 S 13/02/2016
202233AR 11/07/2011
20215AR 16/12/2010
2100280304 F 13/08/2008

6100086842 B 13/03/2014

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Terrier

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

100472991

F 17/03/2017

3100266462 F 14/11/2011

202162AR S 23/08/2011

201616AR S 16/12/2011

2100415860 F 7/10/2014

3100254140  5/03/2011

5100065741  25/01/2013
202331AR 6/09/2013
201209AR 24/07/2007
202211AR S 10/06/2010

202268AR  F 14/02/2015

Master Jumping 400
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4022 Robyn Goldsmith

4025 Sean Smythe

5077 T &R Hey

5080 Brooke Skinner

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club
Saffy CCD RE ADM JDM ADO JDO SDX GD SPD Associate Register

Ruby Rose AD JDX Associate Register

Height Category 500
Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S Associate Register

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO Border Collie

5083 Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Ch Nuthinbutt Miss American Pie JOM ADX SPDX SDX GD Australian Shepherd

5085 Alison Spooner

5087 C &R Jones

5088 Gunilla Doyle

5090 Samantha Bois

5091 Louisa Vitullo

5092 Deborah Apthorp

5093 Trudy Stanton

5095 Debbie Sweet

6036 Denise Crook

6038 Marilyn Harris

6040 Kay Murphey

6043 Linda Spinaze

6044 Sue Hannah

Class: Open Jumping

Catalogue
No Owner/Handler

6036 Denise Crook
6038 Marilyn Harris
6039 Sue Merrick

6040 Kay Murphey

Ring No 5

Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD Associate Register

Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNiB@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie
Flatout Red Hot ADX JDX JDO GD SD SPD Australian Shepherd
Kerodan Dressed To Impress JOM ADM SPDM SDX GDM Border Collie
Dash JDM ADM JDO ADO SPDX SDX GDX Associate Register
Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD Associate Register
Harley JDX GD AD Associate Register

Height Category 600
Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JDM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP Border Collie

Vanrussellhof Asanne CDX RE ADM ADO JDM JDO Bgigian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register
Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX Associate Register
Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD Border Collie

Name
Height Category 600

Guirmere Bluemoon Trek JDM ADX JDO ADO SD GDX SP Border Collie
Vanrussellhof Asanne CDX RE ADM ADO JDM JDO Bgiéan Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)
Nix Ochre JD GD Sporting Register

Millison Park Ned CCD RN JDX JDO ADX ADO GDX SPD Sporting Register

- Trial I"u}stev;‘

NOA Setasvon

202035AR

202260AR

201832AR

2100369686

2100392642

202344AR

2100419069

2100446513

2100427680

2100381151

900272AR

202189AR

202381AR

2100322009

4100178302

A0737SR

900229AR

4100197632

2100322009

4100178302

58682SR

A0737SR

F 21/07/2012

B 9/06/2014

N 4/08/2012

27/08/2012

F 4/10/2013

N 17/09/2015

F 28/11/2014

14/11/2015

F 16/04/2015

6/02/2013

S 20/04/2014

S 17/11/2013

N 20/02/2016

5/06/2010

F 5/10/2009

12/05/2015

18/12/2010

N 9/03/2011

Judge: Mr B Havord (NSW)

5/06/2010

F 5/10/2009

F 31/01/2012

12/05/2015

Open Jumping 600
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6041

6043

6044

6047

6050

6051

5077

5079

5080

5081

5082

5084

5085

5086

5087

5088

5089

5093

5094

5095

5100

5103

5104

5105

5106

Justine Winslade

Linda Spinaze

Sue Hannah

Marilyn Harris

Le Hammer & Keith Ed

Lee Bottomley

T & R Hey
Melanie Green
Brooke Skinner
Sheree Shand
Lisa Hagelstein
Sally Hopkins
Alison Spooner
Simone Holt

C &R Jones
Gunilla Doyle
Janet Price
Trudy Stanton
Carolyn Veness
Debbie Sweet
Robyn Bardsley
Kirsten Molloy

Karen Toms

Lisa Hagelstein & Nicol Nuthinbutt A Candy Crush (ai)

Jane Brown

Ring No 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Associate Register

Miley JD GD

Associate Register

Brunig ADM JDM JDO ADO GDM SPDM SDX

Border Collie

Dunwurkn Howz That JDX GDX SPD AD JDO SD

Belgenbeau Bohemian Rhapsody RN CCD JD Belgian Shepherd Dog (Laekenois)

German Shorthaired Pointer

Fenrik Arsenic And Olde Lace

Border Collie

Arajoel Queena Ari GD JD SD

Height Category = 500
Ag Ch Sizzle CCD RN ADM ADO JDM JDO GDM SPDM S

Associate Register
Bauers Eve AD JD Sporting Register

Border Collie

Cumbeynd Kingofthecourse ADM JDM JDO GDM ADO
Loki JD Associate Register
Australian Koolie

Rumour JD

Ch Etherial Kiss And Tell JD GD SPD SD JDO Border Collie
Archie AD JDO JDX GD SPD Associate Register
Genie AD JD SD GD SPD Sporting Register
Tarshona Royal Abbey RN JDM2 GD SDX ADM SPDNi@Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Kerodan Country Road HSAS JDM ADX ADO JDO GD SD Border Collie
Ish Australian Kelpie

Associate Register

Elliemay JDX GD SD JDO AD

Ree CDXRE AD JDX SD

Associate Register

Harley JDX GD AD Associate Register
Maddy Associate Register
Boston ET Australian Kelpie

Totachi Emerald Dreams CCD RA Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Hypedup Sea Breeze

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

202376AR

900229AR

4100197632

4100281092

2100478121

100450655

201832AR

A0616SR

2100369686

202235AR

202520AR

3100269543

202344AR

337805SR

2100419069

2100446513

2100094028

202189AR

2020040AR

202381AR

202483AR

2100090195

2100372794

2100489872

100488369

S 7/08/2013

18/12/2010

N 9/03/2011

27/08/2016

F 30/05/2017

20/03/2016

N 4/08/2012

S 23/12/2013

27/08/2012

S 12/04/2013

F 20/08/2017

F 3/02/2012

N 17/09/2015

F 4/04/2015

F 28/11/2014

14/11/2015

S 1/08/2017

S 17/11/2013

S 20/08/2013

N 20/02/2016

S 12/02/2014

3/09/2016

S 8/10/2012

F 28/12/2017

F 11/09/2017

Open Jumping 500
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5109

5113

4019

4020

4021

4023

4024

4025

4026

3035

3036

3037

3040

3044

3045

3049

2013

2014

2015

Karolina Szenczi

Debbie Sweet

Veronica Ward

Fiona Lockhart

Karen Toms

Fiona Lockhart

Martin Young

Sean Smythe

Tina Teasdale

Susan Swaney

Margaret Killmore

Karen Toms

Jackie Reid

Emily M D Petersen

Peter Westwood

Deborah Deckys

Cathy Reade

Susan Swaney

Jeanette Muller

Ring No 5

Catalogue Listing - Coffs Harbour Dog Training Club

Flatout Sweet As RN SPD JD
Bullet GD JD

Height Category 400
Yarrancoly Damn Sure JD GD

Lolly RE JDM ADX GDX SPD SD ADO JDO
Kirra K JDX SD AD GD JDO

Twisty RN JD SD SPD GD

Acmegold Aurora Princess

Ruby Rose AD JDX

Tolleron Tiramisu RN

Height Category 300
Laspamas Lillipilli Lass RN RA

Ch. Glenboyd Tarn Tawny ADX JDX GD SPD SD

Lamarilli Atsushi Baxter CD RM ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX
Kineta Bizzy Izzy JD SD AD

Benji JDX GD

Tiakina The Tri Who Loved Me JD

Cookie

Height Category 200
Schau Sherbert Fizz JDM ADX SD

Rebel Glen Luck Be A Lady AD JD RN RA ADX JDX GD

Maggie ADM JDM SD SPD GD

- Trial Master

3y NOA Selavvas

Australian Shepherd

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

2100476904 S 9/03/2017

Associate Register 202283AR 26/02/2015

Border Collie 2100469651 S 21/01/2017

Associate Register 202211AR S 10/06/2010
Associate Register 202268AR  F 14/02/2015
Associate Register 202425AR S 20/07/2016

4100296509 F 6/10/2017

Associate Register 202260AR B 9/06/2014

2100428514 F 1/05/2015

Australian Terrier 2100412583 F 20/08/2014

Border Terrier 2100415860 F 7/10/2014

Shetland Sheepdog 3100254140  5/03/2011

Lakeland Terrier 6100098534 S 13/02/2016

Associate Register 202331AR 6/09/2013

Shetland Sheepdog 355 6100086842 B 13/03/2014

Associate Register 202531AR S 15/05/2017

Poodle (Toy) 100472991 F 17/03/2017

3100266462 F 14/11/2011

Australian Terrier

Associate Register 202162AR S 23/08/2011

Open Jumping 200
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